

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 475 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.24 Swan River Composite Harris,Fievez,Tierney,Spencer,c:Wilson	3	1:48.82 (1) 1:48.82	3:52.21 (1) 2:03.39	5:52.62 (1) 2:00.41	7:52.24 1:59.62	0.00	+0.00
2	170.22 St Catherine's School NSW Manins*,Gaston,Swain,Bliss,c:Abela	5	1:55.38 (2) 1:55.38	3:56.45 (2) 2:01.07	5:58.77 (2) 2:02.32	7:58.49 1:59.72	6.25	+6.25
3	170.12 Loreto - Toorak Hope,Fairchild,Grant,Richards,c:Marsh	7	1:59.96 (5) 1:59.96	4:00.07 (4) 2:00.11	6:03.45 (4) 2:03.38	8:00.38 1:56.93	1.89	+8.14
4	170.21 Rockhampton Grammar McCosker,Stewart,Brennan,Sparks,c:Alloway	4	1:56.07 (3) 1:56.07	3:58.26 (3) 2:02.19	6:01.85 (3) 2:03.59	8:05.11 2:03.26	4.73	+12.87
5	170.25 Trinity Lutheran Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford	6	2:00.65 (6) 2:00.65	4:05.79 (6) 2:05.14	6:07.52 (6) 2:01.73	8:06.63 1:59.11	1.52	+14.39
6	170.10 Loreto - Ballarat Howard,Darbin,Antrobus,O'Brien,c:Cahill	2	1:58.04 (4) 1:58.04	4:02.41 (5) 2:04.37	6:06.07 (5) 2:03.66	8:07.26 2:01.19	0.63	+15.02

*substitute

Race 476 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	173.14 Newcastle Grammar Composite Magee,St Pierre,Fraser,Routley,c:Taylor	2	1:39.62 (1) 1:39.62	3:23.89 (1) 1:44.27	5:10.66 (1) 1:46.77	6:54.83 1:44.17	0.00	+0.00
2	173.11 Kinross Wolaroi Tancred,Day,Cleary,Smith,c:Petersen	3	1:41.79 (3) 1:41.79	3:34.19 (3) 1:52.40	5:22.67 (2) 1:48.48	7:09.44 1:46.77	14.61	+14.61
3	173.24 Sydney Composite Howard,Hansson,Scheel Gamborg,Moloney,c:Oostdijk	7	1:44.18 (4) 1:44.18	3:34.80 (4) 1:50.62	5:24.42 (4) 1:49.62	7:12.61 1:48.19	3.17	+17.78
4	173.17 Prince Alfred College Chapple,Knight,Stunell,Dawson,c:Hamood	5	1:40.85 (2) 1:40.85	3:31.55 (2) 1:50.70	5:23.97 (3) 1:52.42	7:15.91 1:51.94	3.30	+21.08
5	173.23 St Patrick's College VIC Bennett,Charles,O'Brien,Murfett,c:Kargaran	6	1:45.17 (5) 1:45.17	3:38.92 (6) 1:53.75	5:29.08 (5) 1:50.16	7:17.02 1:47.94	1.11	+22.19
6	173.01 Ballarat Clarendon Forsyth,Hickingbotham,Nijhof,McClure,c:Tippett	4	1:46.04 (6) 1:46.04	3:38.25 (5) 1:52.21	5:29.55 (6) 1:51.30	7:25.98 1:56.43	8.96	+31.15

Race 477 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.09 Sydney/Pine Rivers-ACTHP Smith,Proberts,Bond,Knoke-Driver	2	2:18.41 (1) 2:18.41	3:39.23 (1) 1:20.82	5:31.76 (1) 1:52.53	7:23.70 1:51.94	0.00	+0.00
2	156.02 Canberra Composite Holtheuer,Hyde,Moran,Lang	3	2:19.91 (3) 2:19.91	3:48.05 (2) 1:28.14	5:44.66 (2) 1:56.61	7:39.41 1:54.75	15.71	+15.71
3	156.06 North Esk/Kentish Welch,Hepburn,Hucker,Brown	5	2:19.17 (2) 2:19.17	3:49.98 (3) 1:30.81	5:47.56 (3) 1:57.58	7:42.83 1:55.27	3.42	+19.13
4	156.12 Yarra Yarra Composite Critchlow,Cooper,Huber,Kfourri	4	2:22.06 (5) 2:22.06	3:53.38 (5) 1:31.32	5:50.34 (4) 1:56.96	7:46.58 1:56.24	3.75	+22.88
5	156.10 University of Queensland Bishop,Bridgefoot,Hutton,Ready	6	2:21.50 (4) 2:21.50	3:51.71 (4) 1:30.21	5:52.11 (5) 2:00.40	7:50.64 1:58.53	4.06	+26.94
6	156.07 Penrith Composite Callaghan,Armstrong*,Burke,Joines	7	2:23.27 (6) 2:23.27	4:06.74 (6) 1:43.47	6:13.20 (6) 2:06.46	8:17.31 2:04.11	26.67	+53.61

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 478 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.08 St Augustines NSW Wilson,Smith,St Pierre,Nicholas	4	1:36.88 (1) 1:36.88	3:19.95 (1) 1:43.07	5:01.58 (1) 1:41.63	6:40.35 1:38.77	0.00	+0.00
2	163.02 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne	5	1:37.79 (2) 1:37.79	3:23.33 (2) 1:45.54	5:05.25 (2) 1:41.92	6:44.25 1:39.00	3.90	+3.90
3	163.05 Radford College Bush,Scheman-Rogers,Roberts,Gregory	3	1:39.04 (3) 1:39.04	3:25.63 (4) 1:46.59	5:11.89 (4) 1:46.26	6:53.89 1:42.00	9.64	+13.54
4	163.10 Sydney Maroulis,Frederikson,Gursoy,Moloney	6	1:39.74 (4) 1:39.74	3:25.06 (3) 1:45.32	5:10.92 (3) 1:45.86	6:57.60 1:46.68	3.71	+17.25
5	163.06 Radford College Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox	2	1:40.82 (5) 1:40.82	3:28.56 (5) 1:47.74	5:15.45 (5) 1:46.89	7:02.87 1:47.42	5.27	+22.52
6	163.09 St Augustines NSW Composite Woodward,Macdougall,Stanley,Potts	7	1:41.79 (6) 1:41.79	3:30.36 (6) 1:48.57	5:25.45 (6) 1:55.09	7:13.58 1:48.13	10.71	+33.23

Race 479 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	160.05 Geelong Grammar Yates,Huon,Hamilton,Barber, Grylewicz,Paton,Walton,Pincott,c:Dickinson	3	1:46.49 (1) 1:46.49	3:39.44 (1) 1:52.95	5:32.90 (1) 1:53.46	7:23.91 1:51.01	0.00	+0.00		
2	160.06 Kinross Wolaroi Gill,Lane,Searle,Scammell, Ryan,Woods,Richardson,Sweetapple,c:Robson	5	1:47.99 (3) 1:47.99	3:42.89 (2) 1:54.90	5:36.63 (2) 1:53.74	7:28.27 1:51.64	4.36	+4.36		
3	160.04 Geelong Grammar Naylor,Ward,a Beckett,Hunt, D'Andrea,Forbes,Simpson*,Cameron,c:Church,	2	1:47.19 (2) 1:47.19	3:43.16 (3) 1:55.97	5:38.82 (3) 1:55.66	7:33.35 1:54.53	5.08	+9.44		
4	160.08 Loreto Kirribilli/Loreto Marr... Illman,Murray,Macolino,Binns, Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Gately	7	1:48.77 (4) 1:48.77	3:45.31 (4) 1:56.54	5:45.07 (5) 1:59.76	7:37.64 1:52.57	4.29	+13.73		
5	160.03 Firbank Grammar Woodroffe,Dark,White,Angus, McCarthy,Buckley,Gough,Scott,c:Irons	4	1:49.38 (5) 1:49.38	3:47.01 (5) 1:57.63	5:43.73 (4) 1:56.72	7:40.61 1:56.88	2.97	+16.70		
	160.12 Queenwood Campbell,Lancaster,Botha,Cook, Williams Bush*,Stock,Dohnt,Driver,c:Anderson	6	SCRATCHED							

*substitute

Race 480 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.01 Brisbane Boys Harris,Cashman,Cashman,Atkinson, Robertson,Macpherson,Tucker,Martin,c:Maclean	2	1:27.27 (1) 1:27.27	3:05.00 (1) 1:37.73	4:41.57 (1) 1:36.57	6:16.45 1:34.88	0.00	+0.00
2	167.10 St Peters/Scotch ADEL Miller,Howard,Holland,Chipperfield, Henry,Balnaves,Harb,Nesbitt,c:Scalzi	3	1:27.96 (2) 1:27.96	3:09.31 (2) 1:41.35	4:47.24 (2) 1:37.93	6:21.72 1:34.48	5.27	+5.27
3	167.05 Melbourne University Composite Johnston,Kirk*,Foley,Mashni, Watson,Elliott*,Bryant,Idle,c:Feferkranz	4	1:34.62 (4) 1:34.62	3:11.19 (3) 1:36.57	4:48.56 (3) 1:37.37	6:22.58 1:34.02	0.86	+6.13
4	167.11 Christ Church Composite Savage*,Follett*,Hantke,Weightman, Solomon,Scott,McGeever,Hogarth,c:Norton	6	1:33.96 (3) 1:33.96	3:15.23 (4) 1:41.27	4:54.88 (4) 1:39.65	6:31.39 1:36.51	8.81	+14.94
5	167.03 Geelong Grammar Clarke,McKay,Fitzgerald,Stringer, Willis,Pirenc,Allen,Vidotto,c:Haslau	7	1:35.73 (5) 1:35.73	3:18.55 (6) 1:42.82	5:00.95 (6) 1:42.40	6:38.08 1:37.13	6.69	+21.63
6	167.07 Scotch College VIC Keogh,Cameron,Kritikides,Clark, Marro,Findlay,Mitchell,Marchant,c:Findlay	5	1:36.34 (6) 1:36.34	3:17.81 (5) 1:41.47	4:59.98 (5) 1:42.17	6:42.85 1:42.87	4.77	+26.40

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 481 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.08 Sydney-NSWIS/ACTHP Sypher,McManus-Barrett,Scammell,Sypher	4	1:45.71 (1) 1:45.71	3:35.43 (1) 1:49.72	5:25.67 (1) 1:50.24	7:13.17 1:47.50	0.00	+0.00
2	144.11 Centenary Composite-QAS Gregory*,Malcolm,Georgilopoulos,Malcolm	3	1:46.20 (2) 1:46.20	3:38.82 (2) 1:52.62	5:28.81 (2) 1:49.99	7:19.19 1:50.38	6.02	+6.02
3	144.09 Sydney University-ACTHP Wightman,Cassin*,Vagg,Turner	5	1:49.31 (3) 1:49.31	3:41.87 (3) 1:52.56	5:33.55 (3) 1:51.68	7:22.75 1:49.20	3.56	+9.58
4	144.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Watson,Barr,Kenway,Free	6	1:50.85 (5) 1:50.85	3:43.38 (4) 1:52.53	5:36.92 (4) 1:53.54	7:26.28 1:49.36	3.53	+13.11
5	144.06 Swan River Composite-WAIS Cannon*,Swick*,Broad*,Quinn*	2	1:49.93 (4) 1:49.93	3:44.99 (5) 1:55.06	5:38.09 (5) 1:53.10	7:30.04 1:51.95	3.76	+16.87
6	144.05 North Esk/Mersey Tippett,Tippett,Florance,Calvert	7	1:51.37 (6) 1:51.37	3:48.34 (6) 1:56.97	5:47.59 (6) 1:59.25	7:43.20 1:55.61	13.16	+30.03

*substitute

Race 482 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.06 Nepean/Sydney Appelcryn,Delaney,Glendinning,Harrold*	2	1:32.24 (1) 1:32.24	3:11.10 (1) 1:38.86	4:49.59 (1) 1:38.49	6:28.78 1:39.19	0.00	+0.00
2	149.04 North Esk/Tasmania University Paynter,Breier,Colley,Dean	3	1:36.88 (3) 1:36.88	3:16.57 (3) 1:39.69	4:55.06 (2) 1:38.49	6:33.99 1:38.93	5.21	+5.21
3	149.09 Tasmania University Composite Horsnell,Miles,Rosemann,Mounter	4	1:33.03 (2) 1:33.03	3:13.74 (2) 1:40.71	4:55.41 (3) 1:41.67	6:38.20 1:42.79	4.21	+9.42
4	149.08 UTS Haberfield Power,Stefanovic,Blackwell,Caponas	7	1:40.27 (6) 1:40.27	3:20.96 (5) 1:40.69	5:01.54 (4) 1:40.58	6:42.79 1:41.25	4.59	+14.01
5	149.01 Ballarat City/Melbourne Uni Hudson,Tozer,Gilbert,McKechnie	6	1:37.72 (4) 1:37.72	3:20.10 (4) 1:42.38	5:04.62 (5) 1:44.52	6:46.95 1:42.33	4.16	+18.17
6	149.03 Mosman/Torrens Brown,Deckers,Irving,Burke	5	1:39.33 (5) 1:39.33	3:22.82 (6) 1:43.49	5:07.31 (6) 1:44.49	6:47.07 1:39.76	0.12	+18.29

*substitute

Race 483 Open Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	115.01 Huon/ANU-TIS Hall,Reardon,Mure,Nesbitt	3	1:45.78 (1) 1:45.78	3:35.91 (1) 1:50.13		7:13.37	0.00	+0.00
	115.02 Sydney Uni Composite-NSWIS Cooper,Franz,Jerapetritis,Coleman	2	SCRATCHED					

Race 484 Open Lightweight Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	118.02 UTS Haberfield/Uni Queensland Waldersee*,Clark*,Heseltine,McCrea	3	1:36.83 (1) 1:36.83	3:17.85 (1) 1:41.02	5:00.52 (1) 1:42.67	6:42.33 1:41.81	0.00	+0.00
2	118.01 Mercantile Composite Russell*,Casey,Bene*,Roberts	2	1:40.99 (2) 1:40.99	3:27.35 (2) 1:46.36	5:15.07 (2) 1:47.72	7:00.24 1:45.17	17.91	+17.91

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 485 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.29 St Brendan Shaw Ella Spaulding	4	2:01.12 (1) 2:01.12	4:20.35 (1) 2:19.23	6:36.38 (1) 2:16.03	8:49.51 2:13.13	0.00	+0.00
2	201.39 St Pat's Townsville Sarah Bourke	3	2:01.49 (2) 2:01.49	4:23.43 (2) 2:21.94	6:40.04 (2) 2:16.61	8:54.68 2:14.64	5.17	+5.17
3	201.40 St Paul's Grammar Maddison Joines	5	2:08.81 (4) 2:08.81	4:26.35 (3) 2:17.54	6:42.07 (3) 2:15.72	8:56.49 2:14.42	1.81	+6.98
4	201.37 St Luke's Anglican Asia Heaps	2	2:01.92 (3) 2:01.92	4:29.24 (4) 2:27.32	6:49.37 (4) 2:20.13	9:06.73 2:17.36	10.24	+17.22
5	201.28 Loreto Marryatville Emily Laing	6	2:16.74 (5) 2:16.74	4:43.54 (5) 2:26.80	7:06.68 (5) 2:23.14	9:28.55 2:21.87	21.82	+39.04
6	201.10 Our Lady of the Sacred Amber Tulloch	7	2:23.98 (6) 2:23.98	4:51.31 (6) 2:27.33	7:16.49 (6) 2:25.18	9:41.44 2:24.95	12.89	+51.93

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 603); 3,4->B Final (Race 589); Rest->C Final (Race 582)

Race 486 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.08 Brisbane State High-QAS Sophie Malcolm	2	2:08.31 (1) 2:08.31	4:23.12 (1) 2:14.81	6:37.88 2:14.76	8:51.88 2:14.00	0.00	+0.00
2	201.17 Geelong College Issy Batrouney	3	2:09.31 (2) 2:09.31	4:27.76 (2) 2:18.45	6:44.45 2:16.69	8:55.77 2:11.32	3.89	+3.89
3	201.11 Cathedral Townsville Abigail Cox	4	2:13.76 (3) 2:13.76	4:33.98 (3) 2:20.22	6:54.84 2:20.86	9:11.06 2:16.22	15.29	+19.18
4	201.15 Damascus Daisy Simpson-Kerr	5	2:14.92 (4) 2:14.92	4:37.71 (4) 2:22.79	6:59.40 2:21.69	9:15.06 2:15.66	4.00	+23.18
5	201.09 Burwood Girls High Ela Huber	6	2:19.51 (6) 2:19.51	4:41.43 (5) 2:21.92	7:01.01 2:19.58	9:17.12 2:16.11	2.06	+25.24
6	201.22 Korowa Anglican Girls Abbey Sharrock	7	2:16.21 (5) 2:16.21	4:43.73 (6) 2:27.52		9:31.30	14.18	+39.42

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 603); 3,4->B Final (Race 589); Rest->C Final (Race 582)

Race 487 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.06 Ascham Sophia Miller	3	2:11.60 (1) 2:11.60	4:27.33 (1) 2:15.73	6:42.27 (1) 2:14.94	8:56.76 2:14.49	0.00	+0.00
2	201.35 St Catherine's School NSW Erin Kara	5	2:14.37 (3) 2:14.37	4:30.31 (2) 2:15.94	6:45.13 (2) 2:14.82	9:01.54 2:16.41	4.78	+4.78
3	201.38 St Pat's Townsville Lily Bragg	6	2:13.20 (2) 2:13.20	4:31.74 (3) 2:18.54	6:51.27 (3) 2:19.53	9:06.37 2:15.10	4.83	+9.61
4	201.12 Cathedral Townsville Scarlett Woodbury	7	2:17.71 (6) 2:17.71	4:37.45 (5) 2:19.74	6:56.49 (5) 2:19.04	9:11.30 2:14.81	4.93	+14.54
5	201.30 Launceston Grammar Leila Hucker	4	2:15.20 (4) 2:15.20	4:36.91 (4) 2:21.71	6:55.37 (4) 2:18.46	9:15.88 2:20.51	4.58	+19.12
6	201.36 St Ignatius SA Imogen Graham	2	2:16.68 (5) 2:16.68	4:42.70 (6) 2:26.02	7:13.26 (6) 2:30.56	9:42.48 2:29.22	26.60	+45.72

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 603); 3,4->B Final (Race 589); Rest->C Final (Race 582)

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 488 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	201.02 Adelaide High Louisa Wagener	2	2:15.92 2:15.92	4:37.89 (2) 2:21.97	6:57.80 (1) 2:19.91	9:18.88 2:21.08	0.00	+0.00		
2	201.27 Loreto Marryatville Bianca Kollberg	3	2:15.06 2:15.06	4:37.61 (1) 2:22.55	6:59.48 (2) 2:21.87	9:21.20 2:21.72	2.32	+2.32		
3	201.19 Hunter Valley Grammar Molly Walkerden	5	2:22.26 2:22.26	4:52.91 (4) 2:30.65	7:21.53 (4) 2:28.62	9:43.96 2:22.43	22.76	+25.08		
4	201.31 Norwood Morialta High Angelica Chia	7	2:23.31 2:23.31	4:53.75 (5) 2:30.44	7:20.47 (3) 2:26.72	9:47.10 2:26.63	3.14	+28.22		
5	201.42 Academy of Mary Immac. Annika Sirotic	6		4:49.83 (3)	7:22.20 (5) 2:32.37	9:51.48 2:29.28	4.38	+32.60		
	201.13 Caulfield Grammar Amelia Pinder	4	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 578); Rest->E Final (Race 574)

Race 489 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							Semi-Final 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.41 Torrens Sophie Butcher	5	2:13.89 (2) 2:13.89	4:34.66 (1) 2:20.77	6:57.07 2:22.41	9:17.57 2:20.50	0.00	+0.00
2	201.04 Ascham Lucy Yabsley	4	2:11.05 (1) 2:11.05	4:36.24 (2) 2:25.19	6:58.70 2:22.46	9:18.51 2:19.81	0.94	+0.94
3	201.25 Loreto Marryatville Isabella Deans	2	2:18.81 (4) 2:18.81	4:40.99 (4) 2:22.18	7:01.40 2:20.41	9:21.52 2:20.12	3.01	+3.95
4	201.07 Virtual School Vic LilyRose Hall Krause	3	2:18.05 (3) 2:18.05	4:40.33 (3) 2:22.28	7:01.77 2:21.44	9:22.11 2:20.34	0.59	+4.54
5	201.03 Ascham Sabrina Koczkar	7	2:20.27 (5) 2:20.27	4:53.45 (5) 2:33.18	7:25.52 2:32.07	9:51.18 2:25.66	29.07	+33.61
6	201.18 Geelong College Lulu McKewan	6	2:31.67 (6) 2:31.67	5:06.38 (6) 2:34.71		10:07.41	16.23	+49.84

Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 578); Rest->E Final (Race 574)

Race 490 Under 23 Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	124.02 Sydney University-NSWIS Greenland,Hobbs,Sheppard,Mentzines	2	1:43.70 (1) 1:43.70	3:29.34 (1) 1:45.64	5:17.70 (1) 1:48.36	7:03.32 1:45.62	0.00	+0.00
2	124.03 UTS Haberfield Comp.-NSWIS/WA... Fahd,Patterson,Hart*,Gourley	3	1:46.80 (2) 1:46.80	3:36.52 (2) 1:49.72	5:28.84 (2) 1:52.32	7:16.10 1:47.26	12.78	+12.78
3	124.01 ANU Composite Bitzios,Firmin,Kelly,Lambden	4	1:48.97 (3) 1:48.97	3:40.35 (3) 1:51.38	5:36.23 (3) 1:55.88	7:26.74 1:50.51	10.64	+23.42

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 491 Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	133.03 Melbourne University-VIS Fox,Matic*,Batrouney,Wynn-Pope, Miscamble,Achermann,Smith,Lavery,c:Goller	2	1:25.40 (1) 1:25.40	2:52.41 (1) 1:27.01	4:22.24 (1) 1:29.83	5:51.11 1:28.87	0.00	+0.00
2	133.02 Kand/Griffith Uni Surfers Par... McCasker*,Salisbury*,Kennedy-Leverett,Rhodes*, Lord,Atherton,Horsley,Rowe,c:Cooke	1	1:26.43 (2) 1:26.43	2:56.26 (2) 1:29.83	4:25.88 (2) 1:29.62	5:52.86 1:26.98	1.75	+1.75
3	133.04 Melbourne University/Mosman Pender,Ungemach,Symons,Hearding, Bryant,Oliver,Murray*,Vlachodimitropoulos,c: Babidge	5	1:29.18 (4) 1:29.18	3:01.24 (4) 1:32.06	4:31.62 (3) 1:30.38	6:02.60 1:30.98	9.74	+11.49
4	133.05 Mercantile Frederico,Clarke,Burke*,Crawley, Amad,Bortolussi,Stimpson,Reinehr,c: Verbunt	4	1:27.95 (3) 1:27.95	2:59.35 (3) 1:31.40	4:32.95 (4) 1:33.60	6:06.16 1:33.21	3.56	+15.05
5	133.06 Sydney University-NSWIS Hobbs*,Hewitt,Anderson,McCaughey*, Danks,Riach,Ryan,Gibson,c:Dewhurst	3	1:31.31 (6) 1:31.31	3:02.93 (5) 1:31.62	4:35.85 (5) 1:32.92	6:08.66 1:32.81	2.50	+17.55
6	133.07 UTS Haberfield Composite-NSWIS Roncolato,Jewell,Thompson,Della Marta, Laufmann,Stefanovic*,Birchmore,Von Appen,c:O'Hanlon	7	1:33.10 (7) 1:33.10	3:06.60 (7) 1:33.50	4:40.26 (7) 1:33.66	6:10.49 1:30.23	1.83	+19.38
7	133.01 Fremantle/WARC Davis,Cecchele,Almassi,Whyatt, Solomon,Baroni,Walker,Scott,c:Anspach	6	1:29.59 (5) 1:29.59	3:05.09 (6) 1:35.50	4:38.77 (6) 1:33.68	6:10.50 1:31.73	0.01	+19.39

*substitute

Race 492 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.35 Scotch College ADEL Adam Holland	3	1:49.03 (1) 1:49.03	3:43.81 (1) 1:54.78	5:42.87 (1) 1:59.06	7:43.47 2:00.60	0.00	+0.00
2	206.32 Nudgee Chad Willett	2	1:50.34 (2) 1:50.34	3:47.41 (2) 1:57.07	5:47.52 (2) 2:00.11	7:46.53 1:59.01	3.06	+3.06
3	206.37 St Luke's Anglican Samuel Klotz	6	1:55.61 (4) 1:55.61	3:57.42 (3) 2:01.81	6:02.40 (3) 2:04.98	8:04.20 2:01.80	17.67	+20.73
4	206.04 Brisbane Boys Thomas Stevens	4	1:54.55 (3) 1:54.55	3:57.91 (4) 2:03.36	6:03.01 (4) 2:05.10	8:06.29 2:03.28	2.09	+22.82
5	206.34 Redlands Finn Woodward	5	1:56.59 (5) 1:56.59	4:00.19 (5) 2:03.60	6:07.51 (5) 2:07.32	8:12.57 2:05.06	6.28	+29.10
6	206.15 Hunter Valley Grammar Zinc Bosco	7	2:00.95 (6) 2:00.95	4:09.86 (6) 2:08.91	6:19.87 (6) 2:10.01	8:27.20 2:07.33	14.63	+43.73

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 604); 3,4->B Final (Race 590); Rest->C Final (Race 583)

Race 493 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.20 Hutchins Hayden Mounter	2	1:54.20 (1) 1:54.20	3:52.25 (1) 1:58.05	5:53.88 (1) 2:01.63	7:55.34 2:01.46	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.14 Preshil Max Currie	6	1:55.39 (2) 1:55.39	3:54.63 (2) 1:59.24	5:58.49 (2) 2:03.86	8:03.24 2:04.75	7.90	+7.90		
3	206.39 Trinity Lutheran Troy Heron	4	1:56.19 (3) 1:56.19	4:00.66 (3) 2:04.47	6:08.13 (3) 2:07.47	8:17.10 2:08.97	13.86	+21.76		
4	206.01 Adelaide High Noah Buxton	5	1:57.92 (4) 1:57.92	4:05.48 (4) 2:07.56	6:16.05 (4) 2:10.57	8:24.59 2:08.54	7.49	+29.25		
5	206.31 Nudgee Hamish Leddie	7	2:04.28 (5) 2:04.28	4:12.55 (5) 2:08.27	6:19.66 (5) 2:07.11	8:26.17 2:06.51	1.58	+30.83		
	206.02 Aquinas College Perth Harry Salfinger	3	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 604); 3,4->B Final (Race 590); Rest->C Final (Race 583)

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 494 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.25 Kinross Wolaroi Alec Hoskin	5	1:54.37 (3) 1:54.37	3:54.31 (2) 1:59.94	5:53.79 (1) 1:59.48	7:55.20 2:01.41	0.00	+0.00
2	206.38 Trinity Lutheran Robert Vandepol	2	1:52.10 (1) 1:52.10	3:54.06 (1) 2:01.96	5:57.38 (2) 2:03.32	7:59.00 2:01.62	3.80	+3.80
3	206.33 Pembroke School Cooper Peter	4	1:53.15 (2) 1:53.15	3:55.60 (3) 2:02.45	5:59.88 (3) 2:04.28	8:00.93 2:01.05	1.93	+5.73
4	206.22 Ignatius Park Noah Lau	7	1:58.52 (5) 1:58.52	4:01.70 (5) 2:03.18	6:03.12 (4) 2:01.42	8:06.15 2:03.03	5.22	+10.95
5	206.28 Matthew Flinders AC QLD Charles Clarke	3	1:55.30 (4) 1:55.30	4:00.60 (4) 2:05.30	6:08.79 (5) 2:08.19	8:20.90 2:12.11	14.75	+25.70
6	206.13 Kew High School Archie Critchell	6	1:59.45 (6) 1:59.45	4:09.63 (6) 2:10.18	6:19.79 (6) 2:10.16	8:28.65 2:08.86	7.75	+33.45

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 604); 3,4->B Final (Race 590); Rest->C Final (Race 583)

Race 495 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 4			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	206.09 Geelong College Alexander Williams	4	2:02.98 (2) 2:02.98	4:10.49 (1) 2:07.51	6:16.21 (1) 2:05.72	8:20.33 2:04.12	0.00	+0.00		
2	206.36 Somerset College Callum McClure	3	2:02.12 (1) 2:02.12	4:11.25 (2) 2:09.13	6:21.95 (2) 2:10.70	8:30.18 2:08.23	9.85	+9.85		
3	206.08 Geelong College Sam Thompson	5	2:07.52 (5) 2:07.52	4:16.28 (3) 2:08.76	6:27.12 (3) 2:10.84	8:33.00 2:05.88	2.82	+12.67		
4	206.17 Hunter Valley Grammar Caleb Chadwick	6	2:06.20 (4) 2:06.20	4:18.25 (5) 2:12.05	6:30.63 (5) 2:12.38	8:33.86 2:03.23	0.86	+13.53		
5	206.19 Hutchins Jakob Fiedler	7	2:05.39 (3) 2:05.39	4:16.67 (4) 2:11.28	6:29.32 (4) 2:12.65	8:44.33 2:15.01	10.47	+24.00		
	206.29 N Beaches Secondary Zane McGregor	2	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 579); Rest->E Final (Race 575)

Race 496 Schoolboy's Single Scull							Semi-Final 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.21 Hutchins Angus Vermey	4	2:01.32 (2) 2:01.32	4:10.82 (2) 2:09.50	6:18.32 (1) 2:07.50	8:18.73 2:00.41	0.00	+0.00
2	206.27 Marist College ACT Darcy James	2	1:59.79 (1) 1:59.79	4:10.45 (1) 2:10.66	6:19.54 (2) 2:09.09	8:24.01 2:04.47	5.28	+5.28
3	206.07 Cranbrook Callum Dunn	3	2:04.01 (3) 2:04.01	4:18.77 (3) 2:14.76	6:29.60 (3) 2:10.83	8:38.25 2:08.65	14.24	+19.52
4	206.30 Newcastle Grammar Vincent Miteff	5	2:08.92 (4) 2:08.92	4:28.12 (4) 2:19.20	6:43.90 (4) 2:15.78	8:54.26 2:10.36	16.01	+35.53
5	206.11 Gippsland Grammar Curtis Wilmot	6	2:10.27 (5) 2:10.27	4:29.32 (5) 2:19.05	6:46.90 (5) 2:17.58	8:55.98 2:09.08	1.72	+37.25
6	206.03 Ballarat Grammar Alexander (Xander) Boreham	7	2:11.60 (6) 2:11.60	4:35.16 (6) 2:23.56	6:57.46 (6) 2:22.30	9:19.34 2:21.88	23.36	+60.61

Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 579); Rest->E Final (Race 575)

Race 497 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.04 Sydney/WARC-NSWIS Page,Sypher,Seed,Sypher	2	1:47.30 (2) 1:47.30	3:34.95 (1) 1:47.65	5:22.22 (1) 1:47.27	7:07.88 1:45.66	0.00	+0.00
2	136.01 ANU Composite-ACTHP Tippett,Watson,Foley,Moylan	3	1:46.44 (1) 1:46.44	3:38.34 (2) 1:51.90	5:29.25 (2) 1:50.91	7:17.54 1:48.29	9.66	+9.66
3	136.02 Adelaide Composite Kyriacopoulos,Di Cosmo,Evans,Suhinin	5	1:49.66 (3) 1:49.66	3:42.65 (3) 1:52.99	5:36.39 (3) 1:53.74	7:28.73 1:52.34	11.19	+20.85
4	136.03 Buckingham Composite Welch,Malcolm*,Davis,Teale	4	1:51.11 (4) 1:51.11	3:44.77 (4) 1:53.66	5:37.67 (4) 1:52.90	7:31.27 1:53.60	2.54	+23.39

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 498 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	120.02 Barwon/Banks Oostendorp,Cathcart,Tomczak,Hastings	3	1:35.44 (1) 1:35.44	3:13.63 (1) 1:38.19	4:53.27 (1) 1:39.64	6:32.80 1:39.53	0.00	+0.00
2	120.03 Toowong Dipple,Place,Bowser*,Williamson	4	1:37.72 (2) 1:37.72	3:17.09 (2) 1:39.37	4:57.30 (2) 1:40.21	6:37.95 1:40.65	5.15	+5.15
3	120.04 UTS Haberfield Ogilvie,Clark,Waldersee,Message	2	1:38.44 (3) 1:38.44	3:20.34 (3) 1:41.90	5:04.97 (3) 1:44.63	6:48.67 1:43.70	10.72	+15.87
*substitute								

Race 499 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.01 Ballarat Clarendon Jackson,Richardson,McClure,Lovel,c:Tucker	2	1:54.32 (2) 1:54.32	3:53.31 (1) 1:58.99	5:52.59 (1) 1:59.28	7:47.82 1:55.23	0.00	+0.00
2	203.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Mchugh,Champion de Crespigny,Davis,Goldie,c:Perry-Dalton	3	1:53.54 (1) 1:53.54	3:55.00 (2) 2:01.46	5:57.73 (2) 2:02.73	7:58.10 2:00.37	10.28	+10.28
3	203.14 Queenwood Cook,Botha,Campbell*,Stock*,c:Han	5	1:58.57 (4) 1:58.57	4:01.44 (4) 2:02.87	6:04.16 (3) 2:02.72	8:03.86 1:59.70	5.76	+16.04
4	203.04 Canberra Grammar-ACTHP Rangiah,Platis,Noyes,Bond,c:Mukherjee	6	1:56.71 (3) 1:56.71	3:59.63 (3) 2:02.92	6:05.69 (4) 2:06.06	8:05.88 2:00.19	2.02	+18.06
5	203.07 Kinross Wolaroi Gill,Lane,Ryan,Sweetapple,c:Caro	4	2:00.16 (5) 2:00.16	4:04.55 (5) 2:04.39	6:09.28 (5) 2:04.73	8:08.95 1:59.67	3.07	+21.13
6	203.15 Radford College Mihaljevic,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy,c:Ward	7	2:00.93 (6) 2:00.93	4:07.80 (6) 2:06.87	6:16.27 (6) 2:08.47	8:23.24 2:06.97	14.29	+35.42
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 605); Rest->B Final (Race 591) *substitute								

Race 500 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	203.20 Wilderness School Roos,Jackson,Hoadley,Birchall,c:Andrae	2	1:52.64 (1) 1:52.64	3:54.82 (1) 2:02.18	5:57.79 (1) 2:02.97	8:02.70 2:04.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	203.05 Fahan Fry,Crosby,Riches,Cooper,c:Rolls	3	1:55.06 (2) 1:55.06	3:59.10 (2) 2:04.04	6:02.49 (2) 2:03.39	8:06.82 2:04.33	4.12	+4.12		
3	203.11 Loreto Normanhurst Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon	4	2:00.22 (4) 2:00.22	4:03.85 (3) 2:03.63	6:07.62 (3) 2:03.77	8:11.10 2:03.48	4.28	+8.40		
4	203.09 Loreto - Ballarat Clark,Whittle,Dodd,Bales,c:Boyd	7	1:59.47 (3) 1:59.47	4:06.21 (4) 2:06.74	6:12.56 (4) 2:06.35	8:19.50 2:06.94	8.40	+16.80		
5	203.10 Loreto Kirribilli Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Jones	6	2:04.69 (5) 2:04.69	4:15.37 (5) 2:10.68	6:24.04 (5) 2:08.67	8:33.60 2:09.56	14.10	+30.90		
	203.06 Kinross Wolaroi Richardson,Scammell,Woods,Searle,c:Robson	5	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 605); Rest->B Final (Race 591)										

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 501 Under 23 Women's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	127.05 Melbourne Uni Comp.-VIS/NSWIS... McManus-Barrett*,Roysmith*,de Uray,Scammell*, Swick,Harwood,Graham,Gaffney,c:Burnell	2	1:38.52 (1) 1:38.52	3:21.85 (1) 1:43.33	5:06.35 (1) 1:44.50	6:47.59 1:41.24	0.00	+0.00
2	127.07 Mercantile-VIS Bongrain,Paterson,Zmak*,Haberfield, Magasanik,Sargeant,McKay,Barr,c:Hoffman	3	1:40.13 (2) 1:40.13	3:25.12 (2) 1:44.99	5:09.93 (2) 1:44.81	6:52.66 1:42.73	5.07	+5.07
3	127.04 Kand Composite Graham,Salisbury,Stoddart,Turnbull, Scott,Proberts,Smith,Smith,c:Cooke	4	1:42.07 (3) 1:42.07	3:28.04 (3) 1:45.97	5:14.15 (3) 1:46.11	6:57.16 1:43.01	4.50	+9.57
4	127.02 Buckingham Composite Robinson,Oliver,Bain,Blackwell, Stephens,Boutcher,McCausland,Higgins,c:Mead	5	1:44.43 (5) 1:44.43	3:30.09 (4) 1:45.66	5:16.82 (4) 1:46.73	7:00.78 1:43.96	3.62	+13.19
5	127.08 Sydney University-NSWIS/ACTHP Nattey*,Vagg,Wightman,Turner, Greenland,Hobbs,Sheppard,Mentzines,c:Barnet-Hepples	6	1:45.85 (6) 1:45.85	3:32.60 (5) 1:46.75	5:19.60 (5) 1:47.00	7:04.36 1:44.76	3.58	+16.77
6	127.09 University of Queensland Newell,Firmin,Robinson,Rooney, Drewe,Ready,Hope,Duncan-Banks,c:Ashby	7	1:43.71 (4) 1:43.71	3:33.17 (6) 1:49.46	5:24.93 (6) 1:51.76	7:14.24 1:49.31	9.88	+26.65
*substitute								

Race 502 Under 23 Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	130.01 Corio Bay/UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Curtin*,Della Marta*,Wood,Hall-Sullivan	4	1:35.62 (1) 1:35.62	3:09.97 (1) 1:34.35	4:45.80 (1) 1:35.83	6:22.64 1:36.84	0.00	+0.00
2	130.03 WARC Composite-WAIS/ACTHP Hayes,Oliver,Matic,Rossi	3	1:36.35 (2) 1:36.35	3:11.97 (2) 1:35.62	4:49.44 (2) 1:37.47	6:27.30 1:37.86	4.66	+4.66
	130.02 Sydney-NSWIS Crowe,Graham,Crouch,Olsson	2					DID NOT FINISH	
*substitute								

Race 503 PR2 Mixed Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	186.01 ANU/Torrens-ACT/SASI Simon Albury, Kathryn Ross	2	2:11.35 (1) 2:11.35	4:25.09 (1) 2:13.74	6:37.93 (1) 2:12.84	8:49.50 2:11.57	0.00	+0.00

Race 504 PR3 Mixed Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	192.04 Sydney Uni Composite-NSWIS/VIS Gallagher,Lutze*,Neales,Talbot,c:Koo	3	1:51.50 (1) 1:51.50	3:45.20 (1) 1:53.70	5:40.21 (1) 1:55.01	7:34.80 1:54.59	0.00	+0.00
2	192.03 Drummoyne Composite Greissl,Skinner,Russell,Story,c:Hextell	6	2:11.30 (2) 2:11.30	4:22.73 (2) 2:11.43	6:36.84 (2) 2:14.11	8:49.38 2:12.54	74.58	+74.58
3	192.01 Balmain Composite Webber,Jones,Wall,Calderan,c:Ellis	5	2:12.16 (3) 2:12.16	4:31.79 (3) 2:19.63	6:54.35 (3) 2:22.56	9:12.80 2:18.45	23.42	+98.00
4	192.02 Bundaberg Composite Taylor,Markwell*,John,Lane-Krebs*,c:Craig	4	2:22.86 (4) 2:22.86	4:49.06 (4) 2:26.20	7:07.87 (4) 2:18.81	9:27.08 2:19.21	14.28	+112.2
*substitute								

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 505 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.03 Ballarat Grammar Eaton,McClure,Flamsteed,Walker,c:Pittard	2	1:54.81 (1) 1:54.81	3:55.58 (1) 2:00.77	5:58.01 (1) 2:02.43	8:00.49 2:02.48	0.00	+0.00
2	202.14 Korowa Anglican Girls Voulanas,Phipps-Parsons,Pavlovic,Smith,c:Thompson	3	1:58.44 (2) 1:58.44	4:00.44 (2) 2:02.00	6:04.45 (2) 2:04.01	8:06.24 2:01.79	5.75	+5.75
3	202.31 Shelford Girls' Grammar Davies,Brown,Smyth,O'Kane,c:Halliday-Morris	6	2:01.38 (3) 2:01.38	4:06.33 (3) 2:04.95	6:12.38 (3) 2:06.05	8:17.46 2:05.08	11.22	+16.97
4	202.22 Newcastle Grammar Withford,Armstrong,Charge,Barnett,c:Miteff	4	2:05.91 (4) 2:05.91	4:16.70 (4) 2:10.79	6:29.73 (4) 2:13.03	8:40.48 2:10.75	23.02	+39.99
5	202.05 Brigidine College Searle,Drysdale,Hudson,Quin,c:Hudson	5	2:13.34 (5) 2:13.34	4:29.09 (5) 2:15.75	6:44.21 (5) 2:15.12	8:54.61 2:10.40	14.13	+54.12
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final								

Race 506 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.35 Strathcona Taplin,Caruso,Amling,Gration,c:Evans	2	1:55.93 (1) 1:55.93	3:55.84 (1) 1:59.91	5:57.97 (1) 2:02.13	7:59.37 2:01.40	0.00	+0.00
2	202.13 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell,Wong,Carter,Kirby,c:Caro	5	1:57.52 (2) 1:57.52	4:02.34 (2) 2:04.82	6:11.06 (2) 2:08.72	8:18.08 2:07.02	18.71	+18.71
3	202.23 Orana Manning,Wiseman,Johnstone,Padovan,c:Roufolagis	4	2:01.12 (3) 2:01.12	4:07.36 (3) 2:06.24	6:15.28 (3) 2:07.92	8:22.42 2:07.14	4.34	+23.05
4	202.20 Melbourne Girls College Op't Hoog*,Op't Hoog,Umseher,Nguyen Thoi,c:Close	3	2:02.02 (4) 2:02.02	4:09.00 (4) 2:06.98	6:19.69 (4) 2:10.69	8:26.93 2:07.24	4.51	+27.56
5	202.08 Fintona Spano,Lennen,Walters,Black,c:Kitchen	6	2:03.95 (5) 2:03.95	4:10.47 (5) 2:06.52	6:21.87 (5) 2:11.40	8:30.13 2:08.26	3.20	+30.76
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final								*substitute

Race 507 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.34 Strathcona Freeman,Douglas,Leeton*,McIntosh,c:Jung	3	2:00.45 (3) 2:00.45	4:02.05 (1) 2:01.60	6:05.12 (1) 2:03.07	8:09.16 2:04.04	0.00	+0.00
2	202.29 Rockhampton Grammar McCosker,Stewart,Brennan,Sparks,c:Alloway	2	1:59.88 (2) 1:59.88	4:03.72 (2) 2:03.84	6:07.62 (2) 2:03.90	8:10.13 2:02.51	0.97	+0.97
3	202.10 Gippsland Grammar Buhagiar*,Beaty,Oates,Hoernlein*,c:Christian	6	2:10.54 (5) 2:10.54	4:22.64 (5) 2:12.10	6:35.74 (5) 2:13.10	8:46.23 2:10.49	36.10	+37.07
4	202.09 Firbank Grammar Morgan,Zissis,Dever,Jackson,c:Fyfe	5	2:02.40 (4) 2:02.40	4:11.95 (4) 2:09.55	6:20.35 (4) 2:08.40	9:06.48 2:46.13	20.25	+57.32
5	202.06 Canberra Grammar Robson,McKay,Blyth,Klein,c:Ritchard	4	1:59.10 (1) 1:59.10	4:04.67 (3) 2:05.57	6:09.57 (3) 2:04.90	9:24.47 3:14.90	17.99	+75.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final								*substitute

Race 508 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.33 Strathcona Stolz,Blakeley,Parsons,Schenck,c:Patience	2	1:59.12 (1) 1:59.12	4:03.80 (1) 2:04.68	6:08.98 (1) 2:05.18	8:14.41 2:05.43	0.00	+0.00
2	202.02 Ballarat Clarendon Maher,Salmi,Kirsanovs,Troon,c:Cooper	4	2:00.96 (2) 2:00.96	4:06.72 (2) 2:05.76	6:10.55 (2) 2:03.83	8:15.41 2:04.86	1.00	+1.00
3	202.24 Pymble Ladies' Auld,Luxford,Naito,Miller,c:Lin	3	2:01.77 (3) 2:01.77	4:08.67 (3) 2:06.90	6:16.27 (3) 2:07.60	8:23.84 2:07.57	8.43	+9.43
4	202.11 Gippsland Grammar Norman*,Gerrand,Roberts,Lindrea*,c:Beyer	6	2:06.37 (4) 2:06.37	4:17.55 (4) 2:11.18	6:27.32 (4) 2:09.77	8:35.20 2:07.88	11.36	+20.79
5	202.07 Damascus Leonard,Madigan,Orchard,Gartlan,c:Linayao	5	2:07.54 (5) 2:07.54	4:21.39 (5) 2:13.85	6:35.30 (5) 2:13.91	8:46.36 2:11.06	11.16	+31.95
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final								*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 509 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.04 Brendan Shaw Grave,Castles,Yeates,Greenhill,c:Spaulding	2	1:55.61 (1) 1:55.61	3:55.45 (1) 1:59.84	5:58.11 (1) 2:02.66	8:00.91 2:02.80	0.00	+0.00
2	202.36 Trinity Lutheran Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford	3	2:01.13 (2) 2:01.13	4:04.24 (2) 2:03.11	6:06.31 (2) 2:02.07	8:09.98 2:03.67	9.07	+9.07
3	202.17 Lowther Hall Vukusic,Cryan,Krake,Ivers,c:Sharpe	4	2:02.86 (4) 2:02.86	4:05.06 (3) 2:02.20	6:11.52 (3) 2:06.46	8:18.05 2:06.53	8.07	+17.14
4	202.27 Redlands Sanger Larsson,Croll*,Scamps,Maxwell,c:Naismith	5	2:02.27 (3) 2:02.27	4:06.67 (4) 2:04.40	6:12.63 (4) 2:05.96	8:19.33 2:06.70	1.28	+18.42
5	202.32 Somerset College Fink,Brown,Daly,Strong,c:Tan	6	2:04.70 (5) 2:04.70	4:13.32 (5) 2:08.62	6:22.80 (5) 2:09.48	8:32.66 2:09.86	13.33	+31.75
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final							*substitute	

Race 510 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.26 Radford College Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson,c:Barlin	3	1:56.61 (1) 1:56.61	4:04.95 (1) 2:08.34	6:09.88 (1) 2:04.93	8:13.68 2:03.80	0.00	+0.00
2	202.01 Albert Park College Dalton,Levashova,Speed,Stacy,c:Koo	2	2:00.59 (2) 2:00.59	4:06.62 (2) 2:06.03	6:11.25 (2) 2:04.63	8:15.63 2:04.38	1.95	+1.95
3	202.15 Loreto - Ballarat Howard,Darbin,Antrobus,O'Brien,c:Cahill	4	2:01.33 (3) 2:01.33	4:08.92 (3) 2:07.59	6:13.41 (3) 2:04.49	8:18.27 2:04.86	2.64	+4.59
4	202.18 Melbourne Girls College Lay,Otter,Burns-Bradley*,Watson,c:Fenton	6	2:02.64 (4) 2:02.64	4:13.21 (4) 2:10.57	6:20.39 (4) 2:07.18	8:27.01 2:06.62	8.74	+13.33
5	202.16 Lowther Hall Skiathitis,Ivers,Pearce,Vukusic,c:Horsley	5	2:03.89 (5) 2:03.89	4:19.49 (5) 2:15.60	6:32.13 (5) 2:12.64	8:42.03 2:09.90	15.02	+28.35
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 531-535) 1/2/3; 3,4->Semi 4/5; Rest->F/G Final							*substitute	

Race 511 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.22 Radford College Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris	2	1:41.81 (1) 1:41.81	3:32.44 (1) 1:50.63	5:22.31 (1) 1:49.87	7:07.59 1:45.28	0.00	+0.00
2	207.26 St Augustines NSW Murphy,Kilpatrick,Pfafflin,Bohm,c:Taylor	3	1:46.63 (3) 1:46.63	3:37.10 (3) 1:50.47	5:25.04 (2) 1:47.94	7:10.64 1:45.60	3.05	+3.05
3	207.03 Canberra Grammar Jay,Wigham,Russell,Robson,c:McDonald	6	1:43.95 (2) 1:43.95	3:36.20 (2) 1:52.25	5:26.77 (3) 1:50.57	7:16.02 1:49.25	5.38	+8.43
4	207.09 Kenmore SHS Brooks,Proctor,Hall,Burgess,c:Robertson	4	1:47.44 (4) 1:47.44	3:42.88 (4) 1:55.44	5:38.13 (4) 1:55.25	7:31.19 1:53.06	15.17	+23.60
5	207.05 Caulfield Grammar Tabain,Mc Vean,Tilley,Perrott,c:Dhiman	5	1:51.61 (5) 1:51.61	3:53.28 (5) 2:01.67	5:52.23 (5) 1:58.95	7:51.58 1:59.35	20.39	+43.99
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 536-539) 1/2; 3,4,5->Semi 3/4								

Race 512 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.23 Redlands Close,Walker,van der Pluijm,Thomas,c:Logan	2	1:44.57 (1) 1:44.57	3:34.95 (1) 1:50.38	5:27.34 (1) 1:52.39	7:15.21 1:47.87	0.00	+0.00
2	207.20 Nudgee Strickland,May,Enders,Coorey,c:Read	3	1:45.41 (2) 1:45.41	3:37.93 (2) 1:52.52	5:29.17 (2) 1:51.24	7:18.16 1:48.99	2.95	+2.95
3	207.27 St Peter's College Hetherington,Barone,Osborn,Maerschel,c:Scalzi	5	1:47.02 (3) 1:47.02	3:39.93 (3) 1:52.91	5:33.12 (3) 1:53.19	7:24.11 1:50.99	5.95	+8.90
4	207.01 Ballarat Clarendon Forsyth,Hickingbotham,Nijhof,McClure,c:Tippett	6	1:47.65 (4) 1:47.65	3:41.63 (4) 1:53.98	5:34.94 (4) 1:53.31	7:29.15 1:54.21	5.04	+13.94
5	207.17 N Beaches Secondary Yates,Reeves,Coddington,Robertson*,c:Elias	4	1:51.99 (5) 1:51.99	3:52.54 (5) 2:00.55	5:53.11 (5) 2:00.57	7:51.91 1:58.80	22.76	+36.70
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 536-539) 1/2; 3,4,5->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 513 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.21 Radford College Bush,Scheman-Rogers,Roberts, Gregory,c:Heatley	2	1:40.66 (1) 1:40.66	3:28.71 (1) 1:48.05	5:19.42 (1) 1:50.71	7:05.67 1:46.25	0.00	+0.00
2	207.02 Ballarat Grammar Savage,Follett,Clarke,Harris*,c:Norton	5	1:45.82 (3) 1:45.82	3:34.68 (3) 1:48.86	5:23.29 (2) 1:48.61	7:08.20 1:44.91	2.53	+2.53
3	207.24 Rockhampton Grammar Sparks,Hewitt,Stanke,Napper,c:Cook	4	1:42.99 (2) 1:42.99	3:33.13 (2) 1:50.14	5:26.20 (3) 1:53.07	7:14.15 1:47.95	5.95	+8.48
4	207.29 Wesley College Phillips,Jiang,Guthrie, Marchiori,c:Walker	3	1:49.12 (4) 1:49.12	3:41.55 (4) 1:52.43	5:38.23 (4) 1:56.68	7:36.71 1:58.48	22.56	+31.04
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 536-539) 1/2; 3,4,5->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 514 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.10 Kinross Wolaroi Molloy,Shaw,Cleary*,Wakem,c:Baker	3	1:41.45 (1) 1:41.45	3:31.72 (1) 1:50.27	5:19.47 (1) 1:47.75	7:04.82 1:45.35	0.00	+0.00
2	207.06 Cranbrook Wright*,Dawson,Dawson-Damer*,Scott Brown,c:Walker	2	1:43.10 (2) 1:43.10	3:35.66 (3) 1:52.56	5:23.27 (3) 1:47.61	7:06.60 1:43.33	1.78	+1.78
3	207.28 Trinity Grammar VIC Lawrence,Thatcher,Fraser-Peckham,Devlin,c:Richardson	4	1:44.59 (3) 1:44.59	3:34.28 (2) 1:49.69	5:22.84 (2) 1:48.56	7:07.11 1:44.27	0.51	+2.29
4	207.16 N Beaches Secondary Merry,McGregor,Hansson,Scheel Gamborg,c:Oostdijk	6	1:46.52 (4) 1:46.52	3:40.97 (4) 1:54.45	5:30.97 (4) 1:50.00	7:22.31 1:51.34	15.20	+17.49
5	207.18 N Beaches Secondary Burke,Balharrie*,Groves,Ferguson*,c:Oostdijk	5	1:56.10 (5) 1:56.10	4:08.72 (5) 2:12.62	6:16.80 (5) 2:08.08	8:20.74 2:03.94	58.43	+75.92
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 536-539) 1/2; 3,4,5->Semi 3/4							*substitute	

Race 515 Open Women's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	103.04 Sydney-TIS/NSWIS Knoke-Driver,Graham,Hudson,Hawe	5	1:42.59 (1) 1:42.59	3:25.80 (1) 1:43.21	5:11.38 (1) 1:45.58	6:55.55 1:44.17	0.00	+0.00
2	103.02 ANU/Huon-ACTHP/TIS Mure,Reardon,Jerapetritis,Moylan	2	1:43.79 (3) 1:43.79	3:27.89 (2) 1:44.10	5:12.89 (2) 1:45.00	6:57.02 1:44.13	1.47	+1.47
3	103.05 Sydney University-NSWIS Gleeson,Meredith,Price,Ford*	6	1:45.26 (4) 1:45.26	3:29.89 (4) 1:44.63	5:14.86 (3) 1:44.97	6:58.00 1:43.14	0.98	+2.45
4	103.06 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS Franz,Bartram,Gourley*,Fessey	3	1:43.24 (2) 1:43.24	3:28.77 (3) 1:45.53	5:16.94 (4) 1:48.17	7:04.69 1:47.75	6.69	+9.14
5	103.01 ANU/Griffith Uni Surfers Para... Kelly,Lambden,Bitzios,Khan	4	1:50.91 (5) 1:50.91	3:44.78 (5) 1:53.87	5:41.85 (5) 1:57.07	7:37.01 1:55.16	32.32	+41.46
							*substitute	

Race 516 Open Men's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	112.02 Melbourne University-VIS Murray*,Batrouney,Matic,Keenan, Wynn-Pope,Fox*,Miscamble*,Vlachodimitropoulos,c:Goller	4	1:26.34 (1) 1:26.34	2:57.12 (1) 1:30.78	4:28.87 (1) 1:31.75	5:59.57 1:30.70	0.00	+0.00
2	112.04 Sydney University-NSWIS Hobbs*,Riach,Anderson*,Walsh, Danks,Gibson,Miles,Ryan*,c:Dewhurst	2	1:30.23 (3) 1:30.23	3:02.60 (3) 1:32.37	4:34.51 (2) 1:31.91	6:05.89 1:31.38	6.32	+6.32
3	112.03 Sydney-NSWIS Hoffmann,Crowe*,Hart,Olsson*, Aitken,Crouch*,Glendinning,Graham,c:Harris	3	1:29.23 (2) 1:29.23	3:02.29 (2) 1:33.06	4:36.40 (3) 1:34.11	6:11.30 1:34.90	5.41	+11.73
							*substitute	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 517 Under 17 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	204.06 MLC Kew Jackson,Hosking,Rodbard-Bean,Ziemer, Lawrie,Crocker,Rodbard-Bean,Mesley,c:Kilpatrick	3	1:52.67 (2) 1:52.67	3:52.61 (2) 1:59.94	5:50.99 (1) 1:58.38	7:49.39 1:58.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	204.08 Queenwood Cuttance,Hair,James*,Nowland, Seve,Roles,Boyd,Grey,c:Han	5	1:54.50 (4) 1:54.50	3:55.70 (4) 2:01.20	5:54.51 (3) 1:58.81	7:51.03 1:56.52	1.64	+1.64	
3	204.02 Geelong Grammar McDonnell,Doumani,Kisvarda,Clark, Yates,Rigney,Sheehan,Bertalli,c:Mann	2	1:51.97 (1) 1:51.97	3:52.06 (1) 2:00.09	5:52.35 (2) 2:00.29	7:51.14 1:58.79	0.11	+1.75	
4	204.04 Loreto Kirribilli Cameron,Donohoe,Porter,Dinning, Rich,Destro,Ross,Hourigan,c:Dunstan	4	1:55.97 (6) 1:55.97	3:56.36 (5) 2:00.39	5:56.04 (5) 1:59.68	7:53.33 1:57.29	2.19	+3.94	
5	204.07 Pymble Ladies' Heazlewood-Lee,Matosantos,Naito*,Moore, Owrid*,Jones,McLean,Kelly,c:Yemma	6	1:53.91 (3) 1:53.91	3:54.30 (3) 2:00.39	5:54.78 (4) 2:00.48	7:53.82 1:59.04	0.49	+4.43	
6	204.10 Wesley College Woolhouse,Davy,Gorton,McGuire, Sliwinski,Schmidt,Spurrirt,Holden,c:Labbett	7	1:55.19 (5) 1:55.19	3:57.39 (6) 2:02.20	5:59.95 (6) 2:02.56	8:00.15 2:00.20	6.33	+10.76	
7	204.01 Caulfield Grammar Griffith,Biesse-Leong,Ansell-Jones,Gigliotti, Hyatt,Middleditch,Smith,Osmond,c:Hackett	8	1:58.31 (7) 1:58.31	4:05.42 (7) 2:07.11	6:12.84 (7) 2:07.42	8:19.96 2:07.12	19.81	+30.57	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 607); Rest->B Final (Race 593)								*substitute	

Race 518 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	209.05 Melbourne Grammar Woods,Walters,Crozier,Brown, Russell,Peavey,Conroy,Wake,c:Leviny	2	1:37.08 (1) 1:37.08	3:20.50 (1) 1:43.42	5:05.86 (1) 1:45.36	6:51.10 1:45.24	0.00	+0.00	
2	209.02 Caulfield Grammar Flinkier,Weir,Kellet*,English, Wilkinson,Smith,O'Halloran,Mariette,c:Randerson	4	1:39.50 (2) 1:39.50	3:26.67 (2) 1:47.17	5:14.31 (2) 1:47.64	6:58.66 1:44.35	7.56	+7.56	
3	209.10 Wesley College Isaacs,Welberry,Skyring,Bamert, Teague,Hyde,Melbourne,Church,c:Graham	5	1:42.83 (3) 1:42.83	3:31.64 (3) 1:48.81	5:20.56 (3) 1:48.92	7:05.35 1:44.79	6.69	+14.25	
4	209.03 Geelong Grammar Ritchie,Feenstra,Doggett,Brown, Laycock,Pincott,Cameron,Siebel,c:Coakley	3	1:43.36 (4) 1:43.36	3:37.55 (4) 1:54.19	5:31.27 (4) 1:53.72	7:23.48 1:52.21	18.13	+32.38	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 608); Rest->B Final (Race 594)								*substitute	

Race 519 Club Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 520 Club Women's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 521 Club Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.17 University of WA Kye Binyon, William Hynes	3	1:44.06 (2) 1:44.06	3:32.81 (1) 1:48.75	5:22.40 (1) 1:49.59	7:10.36 1:47.96	0.00	+0.00
2	177.03 Ballarat City Hamish Rowlands, Ryley McDougall	2	1:43.70 (1) 1:43.70	3:34.27 (2) 1:50.57	5:25.13 (2) 1:50.86	7:13.97 1:48.84	3.61	+3.61
3	177.15 UTS Haberfield Gerard Brezniak, Jack Dawson	5	1:51.35 (6) 1:51.35	3:46.38 (4) 1:55.03	5:43.43 (3) 1:57.05	7:36.57 1:53.14	22.60	+26.21
4	177.06 Cranbrook Jasper Dawson-Damer*, James Scott Brown	4	1:48.98 (4) 1:48.98	3:47.20 (5) 1:58.22	5:47.38 (6) 2:00.18	7:37.05 1:49.67	0.48	+26.69
5	177.05 Corio Bay Leigh Hall-Sullivan, Aroon Tremul	6	1:47.82 (3) 1:47.82	3:46.02 (3) 1:58.20	5:43.93 (4) 1:57.91	7:38.41 1:54.48	1.36	+28.05
6	177.02 Adelaide Cooper Peter, Joshua Lasscock	7	1:49.98 (5) 1:49.98	3:48.57 (6) 1:58.59	5:46.82 (5) 1:58.25	7:39.38 1:52.56	0.97	+29.02
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 601); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 522 Club Men's Double Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	177.04 Banks Mark Putter, James Meads	2	1:44.24 (2) 1:44.24	3:30.67 (1) 1:46.43	5:16.34 1:45.67	7:11.60 1:55.26	0.00	+0.00
2	177.13 Townsville JCU Zachary Skipp, Reilly Williams	6	1:43.53 (1) 1:43.53	3:35.06 (2) 1:51.53	5:26.50 1:51.44	7:18.06 1:51.56	6.46	+6.46
3	177.12 Sydney University Joshua Hewitt, Sam Bristow	3	1:48.33 (3) 1:48.33	3:44.85 (5) 1:56.52	5:31.25 1:46.40	7:19.45 1:48.20	1.39	+7.85
4	177.14 UTS Haberfield Cameron Ogilvie, Tate Van Heemst	4	1:51.17 (5) 1:51.17	3:41.21 (3) 1:50.04	5:33.92 1:52.71	7:22.65 1:48.73	3.20	+11.05
5	177.01 ANU Luca Hehir, Lucas Hempton	5	1:49.28 (4) 1:49.28	3:43.01 (4) 1:53.73	5:35.88 1:52.87	7:28.34 1:52.46	5.69	+16.74
6	177.10 Pine Rivers Michael Hart, Henry Borger	7	1:55.42 (6) 1:55.42	3:56.17 (6) 2:00.75		7:52.94	24.60	+41.34
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 601); Rest Eliminated								

Race 523 Club Women's Coxless Four							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	175.05 Melbourne University Will,Lavery*,Cooper,Bufe	3	1:53.64 (1) 1:53.64	4:15.88 (1) 2:22.24	5:55.27 (1) 1:39.39	7:53.92 1:58.65	0.00	+0.00
2	175.11 UTS Haberfield Anderton*,Quinn,Sibillin,Salmon	2	1:54.78 (2) 1:54.78	4:22.09 (2) 2:27.31	5:57.24 (2) 1:35.15	7:56.61 1:59.37	2.69	+2.69
3	175.06 Mercantile Passaris,Hawker,Williams,Robinson*	5	1:58.47 (4) 1:58.47	4:28.17 (4) 2:29.70	6:02.09 (3) 1:33.92	8:00.88 1:58.79	4.27	+6.96
4	175.12 University of Queensland Ready,Lucas,Bridgefoot,Graham	6	2:03.30 (5) 2:03.30	4:28.50 (5) 2:25.20	6:03.35 (5) 1:34.85	8:01.98 1:58.63	1.10	+8.06
5	175.02 Buckingham Schrader,Blyth*,Hornett,Ralph	4	1:56.19 (3) 1:56.19	4:24.77 (3) 2:28.58	6:02.65 (4) 1:37.88	8:04.60 2:01.95	2.62	+10.68
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 600); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 524 Club Women's Coxless Four							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 525 Club Men's Coxless Four							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 526 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.05 Geelong Grammar Yates,Huon,Hamilton,Barber, Grylewicz,Paton,Walton,Pincott,c:Dickinson	2	1:44.95 1:44.95	4:39.93 (1) 2:54.98	5:23.98 (1) 0:44.05	7:13.32 1:49.34	0.00	+0.00
2	205.20 Seymour College Foster,McNally,Wenk,McRoe, Heeson,Duggan,Pocock,Montgomery,c:Davies	3	1:46.88 1:46.88	4:40.65 (3) 2:53.77	5:28.03 (3) 0:47.38	7:17.07 1:49.04	3.75	+3.75
3	205.12 Loreto Normanhurst Cooley,Sims,McKenzie,Purtle, Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon	5	1:49.60 1:49.60	4:45.90 (5) 2:56.30	5:37.70 (5) 0:51.80	7:32.57 1:54.87	15.50	+19.25
4	205.15 Melbourne Girls Grammar Thomson,McLeish,Thorpe,Ross, Gorman,Madden,McComb,Hardwick,c:Boffa	4		4:45.05 (4)	5:36.59 (4) 0:51.54	7:35.81 1:59.22	3.24	+22.49
5	205.06 Genazzano McLeish,Cameron,Egan,Morrison, Bianco,Fulton,Stone,Crawford,c:Linnane	8	1:52.30 1:52.30	4:46.48 (6) 2:54.18	5:41.75 (6) 0:55.27	7:41.63 1:59.88	5.82	+28.31
6	205.10 Loreto - Toorak Dole,Nugent,Schrader,Chan, Thompson,Fox,Williams,Gunn,c:Caiani	7	1:54.04 1:54.04	4:47.27 (7) 2:53.23	5:53.72 (7) 1:06.45	7:55.38 2:01.66	13.75	+42.06
7	205.03 Geelong College Wylie,Campbell,Page,Delany, Mason*,McLaughlin,Taylor,Kemp,c:Panek-Mitchel	6	1:45.49 1:45.49	4:40.21 (2) 2:54.72	5:27.31 (2) 0:47.10	7:16.90 1:49.59	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 540-543) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								*substitute

Race 527 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.07 Genazzano Blackney,Bianco,Benston,Hennessy, McIntosh,Vanden Boom,Neuwirth,Boyd,c:Simmonds	4	1:43.04 1:43.04	3:35.48 (1) 1:52.44	5:30.62 (1) 1:55.14	7:20.47 1:49.85	0.00	+0.00
2	205.23 Walford Anglican Morrow,Young,Mentz,Hamilton, Richter,Williams,Newman,Wirth,c:Restas	5	1:44.77 1:44.77	3:39.33 (2) 1:54.56	5:32.05 (2) 1:52.72	7:23.38 1:51.33	2.91	+2.91
3	205.01 Caulfield Grammar Boyce-Elliott,Barnett*,Kennedy,Pinder*, Condron,Biesse-Leong,Wills,Pascoe,c:Jones	2	1:48.41 1:48.41	3:40.44 (3) 1:52.03	5:37.68 (3) 1:57.24	7:26.00 1:48.32	2.62	+5.53
4	205.11 Loreto Marryatville Mungur,Longstaff,Ilman,Lennon, Anderson,Murray,Macolino,Binns,c:Laing	8	1:45.77 1:45.77	3:44.44 (5) 1:58.67	5:39.46 (5) 1:55.02	7:26.81 1:47.35	0.81	+6.34
5	205.02 Firkbank Grammar Woodroffe,Dark,White,Angus, McCarthy,Buckley,Gough,Scott,c:Irons	3		3:43.58 (4)	5:38.57 (4) 1:54.99	7:27.36 1:48.79	0.55	+6.89
6	205.18 Roseville Griebel,Herdman,Chrara*,Shadforth*, Bennett,Coleman,Meany,Alexander,c:Thomsen	6	1:51.68 1:51.68	3:46.14 (6) 1:54.46	5:42.60 (6) 1:56.46	7:33.94 1:51.34	6.58	+13.47
7	205.13 MLC Kew Palavestra,Thomas,Capouleas,Chang, Wyld,Salter,Fraser,Wu,c:Tickner	7	1:54.13 1:54.13	3:48.38 (7) 1:54.25	5:47.77 (7) 1:59.39	7:43.94 1:56.17	10.00	+23.47
Progress : 1,2->Semi (Race's 540-543) 1/2; Rest->Semi 3/4								*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 528 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	210.01 Brisbane Boys Harris,Cashman,Cashman,Atkinson, Robertson,Macpherson,Tucker,Martin,c:Maclean	2	1:31.33 (2) 1:31.33	3:06.60 (2) 1:35.27	4:40.23 (1) 1:33.63	6:13.39 1:33.16	0.00	+0.00
2	210.11 St Kevin's Chapman,Hall,Terzini,Blyth, Di Mauro,Ryan,Cornelius,Hart,c:Lunn	5	1:28.19 (1) 1:28.19	3:04.74 (1) 1:36.55	4:40.98 (2) 1:36.24	6:16.20 1:35.22	2.81	+2.81
3	210.14 Xavier College Scally,O'Callaghan,Brear,Severn, Andrew,Kristens,Kelly,Croagh,c:Grave	4	1:32.44 (3) 1:32.44	3:08.70 (3) 1:36.26	4:44.05 (3) 1:35.35	6:19.61 1:35.56	3.41	+6.22
4	210.13 Wesley College O'Donnell,Bakhache,Watson,Mashni, Johnston,Kirk,Bryant,Idle,c:Feferkranz	3	1:34.17 (4) 1:34.17	3:11.48 (4) 1:37.31	4:46.37 (4) 1:34.89	6:21.94 1:35.57	2.33	+8.55
5	210.03 Geelong College Gorell,Williams,Ashby,Thornton, Bowker,Hayden,Rahdon,Tyrrell,c:Condie	6	1:36.84 (5) 1:36.84	3:11.90 (5) 1:35.06	4:50.25 (5) 1:38.35	6:25.43 1:35.18	3.49	+12.04
6	210.07 Prince Alfred College Henbest,McKay,Williams,Belcher, Felderhof,Saunders,Jordan,Bell,c:Olsson-Jones	7	1:37.70 (6) 1:37.70	3:13.63 (6) 1:35.93	4:52.14 (6) 1:38.51	6:29.36 1:37.22	3.93	+15.97

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 612); Rest->B Final (Race 598)

Race 529 Open Women's Coxed Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	106.01 Melbourne Uni/Sydney-VIS/TIS/... Graham*,Marston,de Uray,Gaffney, Mitchell,Hudson*,Hawe*,Stephan,c:Georgakas	3	1:37.02 (1) 1:37.02	3:16.82 (1) 1:39.80	4:54.85 (1) 1:38.03	6:33.32 1:38.47	0.00	+0.00
2	106.02 Sydney University-NSWIS Greenland*,Price,Sheppard,Meredith, Mentzines*,Rowan,Ford,Gleeson,c:Barnet-Hepples	2	1:40.33 (3) 1:40.33	3:20.54 (3) 1:40.21	4:59.34 (2) 1:38.80	6:38.35 1:39.01	5.03	+5.03
3	106.03 University of Queensland-QAS Newell,Williams,Loots,Cronin, Parker,Thompson,Alton,Pozzi,c:Lunney	4	1:39.74 (2) 1:39.74	3:19.79 (2) 1:40.05	5:00.27 (3) 1:40.48	6:42.48 1:42.21	4.13	+9.16

*substitute

Race 530 Open Men's Quadruple Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	109.01 ANU Composite-ACT/NSWIS/WAIS Cleary,Bartholot,Girdlestone,Antill	6	1:27.52 (1) 1:27.52	3:01.12 (1) 1:33.60	4:34.20 (1) 1:33.08	6:06.71 1:32.51	0.00	+0.00
2	109.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Della Marta,Williams,Free,Kennedy-Leverett	3	1:28.39 (2) 1:28.39	3:06.21 (2) 1:37.82	4:41.23 (2) 1:35.02	6:13.98 1:32.75	7.27	+7.27
3	109.04 North Esk Composite-TIS Wilson,Naukkarinen*,Barrett,Ryan	2	1:29.58 (3) 1:29.58	3:10.02 (4) 1:40.44	4:43.73 (3) 1:33.71	6:17.06 1:33.33	3.08	+10.35
4	109.05 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS/VIS Wood,Lavery,Holt,McCrea*	5	1:32.49 (4) 1:32.49	3:08.65 (3) 1:36.16	4:44.85 (4) 1:36.20	6:17.37 1:32.52	0.31	+10.66
5	109.02 Commercial Composite Apel,Armitage,Heseltine,Bakker	4	1:33.99 (5) 1:33.99	3:16.41 (5) 1:42.42	5:00.16 (5) 1:43.75	6:47.82 1:47.66	30.45	+41.11

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 531 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.30 Ruyton Girls' Jansen,Cheah,Crozier,Ball,c:Preston	3	1:53.06 (1) 1:53.06	3:53.51 (1) 2:00.45	5:53.05 (1) 1:59.54	7:50.39 1:57.34	0.00	+0.00
2	202.28 Redlands Verschoor,Mansfield,Carter,Holtheuer,c:Harman	2	1:56.31 (2) 1:56.31	3:59.67 (2) 2:03.36	6:04.61 (2) 2:04.94	8:08.52 2:03.91	18.13	+18.13
3	202.33 Strathcona Stolz,Blakeley,Parsons,Schenck,c:Patience	4	2:00.84 (3) 2:00.84	4:07.82 (3) 2:06.98	6:14.47 (3) 2:06.65	8:18.43 2:03.96	9.91	+28.04
4	202.34 Strathcona Freeman,Douglas,Leeton*,McIntosh,c:Jung	5	2:01.47 (4) 2:01.47	4:10.31 (4) 2:08.84	6:17.56 (4) 2:07.25	8:24.26 2:06.70	5.83	+33.87
5	202.01 Albert Park College Dalton,Levashova,Speed,Stacy,c:Koo	6	2:03.63 (5) 2:03.63	4:11.77 (5) 2:08.14	6:21.34 (5) 2:09.57	8:27.99 2:06.65	3.73	+37.60
6	202.36 Trinity Lutheran Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford	7	2:07.47 (6) 2:07.47	4:18.87 (6) 2:11.40	6:28.09 (6) 2:09.22	8:36.02 2:07.93	8.03	+45.63

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 609); 3,4->B Final (Race 595); Rest->C Final (Race 586)

*substitute

Race 532 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.12 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell,Richardson,Woods,Searle,c:Robson	3	1:53.32 (1) 1:53.32	3:54.27 (1) 2:00.95	5:56.20 (1) 2:01.93	7:59.22 2:03.02	0.00	+0.00
2	202.25 Queenwood Grey*,Dohnt*,Williams Bush,Stock,c:Fraser	2	1:55.99 (2) 1:55.99	3:59.62 (2) 2:03.63	6:01.06 (2) 2:01.44	8:04.53 2:03.47	5.31	+5.31
3	202.26 Radford College Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson,c:Barlin	4	2:00.38 (4) 2:00.38	4:06.70 (4) 2:06.32	6:11.99 (3) 2:05.29	8:17.34 2:05.35	12.81	+18.12
4	202.04 Brendan Shaw Grave,Castles,Yeates,Greenhill,c:Spaulding	5	1:59.84 (3) 1:59.84	4:06.13 (3) 2:06.29	6:13.02 (4) 2:06.89	8:19.42 2:06.40	2.08	+20.20
5	202.14 Korowa Anglican Girls Voulanas,Phipps-Parsons,Pavlovic,Smith,c:Thompson	7	2:01.88 (5) 2:01.88	4:12.27 (5) 2:10.39	6:23.29 (5) 2:11.02	8:32.24 2:08.95	12.82	+33.02
6	202.13 Kinross Wolaroi Scammell,Wong,Carter,Kirby,c:Caro	6	2:04.09 (6) 2:04.09	4:16.35 (6) 2:12.26	6:28.27 (6) 2:11.92	8:38.09 2:09.82	5.85	+38.87

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 609); 3,4->B Final (Race 595); Rest->C Final (Race 586)

*substitute

Race 533 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.21 Melbourne Girls Grammar Antonie,Wallace,Hayman,Johnson,c:Surace	2	1:53.81 (1) 1:53.81	3:55.07 (1) 2:01.26	5:55.30 (1) 2:00.23	7:54.44 1:59.14	0.00	+0.00
2	202.35 Strathcona Taplin,Caruso,Amling,Gration,c:Evans	5	1:56.17 (2) 1:56.17	3:59.71 (2) 2:03.54	6:00.63 (2) 2:00.92	8:01.05 2:00.42	6.61	+6.61
3	202.19 Melbourne Girls College Harrison,Korr*,Trentin,Watson,c:Ritson Morrison	3	1:58.77 (4) 1:58.77	4:00.54 (3) 2:01.77	6:03.20 (3) 2:02.66	8:04.46 2:01.26	3.41	+10.02
4	202.03 Ballarat Grammar Eaton,McClure,Flamsteed,Walker,c:Pittard	4	1:56.38 (3) 1:56.38	4:01.26 (4) 2:04.88	6:04.58 (4) 2:03.32	8:05.78 2:01.20	1.32	+11.34
5	202.02 Ballarat Clarendon Maher,Salmi,Kirsanovs,Troon,c:Cooper	6	2:03.93 (5) 2:03.93	4:11.65 (5) 2:07.72	6:19.28 (5) 2:07.63	8:23.13 2:03.85	17.35	+28.69
6	202.29 Rockhampton Grammar McCosker,Stewart,Brennan,Sparks,c:Alloway	7	2:05.23 (6) 2:05.23	4:14.57 (6) 2:09.34	6:24.66 (6) 2:10.09	8:32.41 2:07.75	9.28	+37.97

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 609); 3,4->B Final (Race 595); Rest->C Final (Race 586)

*substitute

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 534 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.23 Orana Manning,Wiseman,Johnstone,Padovan,c:Roufolagis	3	2:00.81 (1) 2:00.81	4:10.85 (1) 2:10.04	6:18.93 (1) 2:08.08	8:24.93 2:06.00	0.00	+0.00
2	202.31 Shelford Girls' Grammar Davies,Brown,Smyth,O'Kane,c:Halliday-Morris	4	2:02.70 (3) 2:02.70	4:11.60 (2) 2:08.90	6:19.95 (2) 2:08.35	8:25.15 2:05.20	0.22	+0.22
3	202.18 Melbourne Girls College Lay,Otter,Burns-Bradley*,Watson,c:Fenton	5	2:01.54 (2) 2:01.54	4:12.13 (3) 2:10.59	6:20.96 (3) 2:08.83	8:27.45 2:06.49	2.30	+2.52
4	202.11 Gippsland Grammar Norman*,Gerrand,Roberts,Lindrea*,c:Beyer	6	2:04.31 (4) 2:04.31	4:16.45 (5) 2:12.14	6:25.43 (4) 2:08.98	8:31.45 2:06.02	4.00	+6.52
5	202.27 Redlands Sanger Larsson,Croll*,Scamps,Maxwell,c:Naismith	7	2:05.98 (5) 2:05.98	4:15.71 (4) 2:09.73	6:27.92 (5) 2:12.21	8:36.12 2:08.20	4.67	+11.19
6	202.10 Gippsland Grammar Buhagiar*,Beaty,Oates,Hoernlein*,c:Christian	2	2:08.73 (6) 2:08.73	4:26.51 (6) 2:17.78	6:41.18 (6) 2:14.67	8:53.57 2:12.39	17.45	+28.64
Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 580); Rest->E Final (Race 576)							*substitute	

Race 535 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.15 Loreto - Ballarat Howard,Darbin,Antrobus,O'Brien,c:Cahill	4	1:59.73 (1) 1:59.73	4:05.76 (1) 2:06.03	6:09.40 (1) 2:03.64	8:13.64 2:04.24	0.00	+0.00
2	202.24 Pymble Ladies' Auld,Luxford,Naito,Miller,c:Lin	3	2:00.17 (2) 2:00.17	4:11.43 (2) 2:11.26	6:17.76 (2) 2:06.33	8:22.76 2:05.00	9.12	+9.12
3	202.17 Lowther Hall Vukusic,Cryan,Krake,Ivers,c:Sharpe	2	2:12.56 (5) 2:12.56	4:15.74 (4) 2:03.18	6:23.87 (4) 2:08.13	8:27.78 2:03.91	5.02	+14.14
4	202.09 Firbank Grammar Morgan,Zissis,Dever,Jackson,c:Fyfe	5	2:11.74 (4) 2:11.74	4:14.73 (3) 2:02.99	6:22.96 (3) 2:08.23	8:31.06 2:08.10	3.28	+17.42
5	202.20 Melbourne Girls College Op't Hoog*,Op't Hoog,Umseher,Nguyen Thoi,c:Close	7	2:03.15 (3) 2:03.15	4:17.60 (5) 2:14.45	6:27.40 (5) 2:09.80	8:35.78 2:08.38	4.72	+22.14
6	202.22 Newcastle Grammar Withford,Armstrong,Charge,Barnett,c:Miteff	6	2:12.79 (6) 2:12.79	4:23.52 (6) 2:10.73	6:33.32 (6) 2:09.80	8:41.36 2:08.04	5.58	+27.72
Progress : 1,2,3->D Final (Race 580); Rest->E Final (Race 576)							*substitute	

Race 536 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.12 Kinross Wolaroi Smith,Neville*,Brown,Hoskin,c:Petersen	3	1:37.76 (1) 1:37.76	3:21.03 (1) 1:43.27	5:05.06 (1) 1:44.03	6:48.88 1:43.82	0.00	+0.00
2	207.07 Gippsland Grammar Rule,Hamilton,Smith,Osborne,c:Young	2	1:40.13 (2) 1:40.13	3:23.77 (2) 1:43.64	5:08.24 (2) 1:44.47	6:51.95 1:43.71	3.07	+3.07
3	207.10 Kinross Wolaroi Molloy,Shaw,Cleary*,Wakem,c:Baker	4	1:43.18 (3) 1:43.18	3:30.56 (3) 1:47.38	5:20.09 (3) 1:49.53	7:07.50 1:47.41	15.55	+18.62
4	207.26 St Augustines NSW Murphy,Kilpatrick,Pfafflin,Bohm,c:Taylor	6	1:46.93 (5) 1:46.93	3:38.83 (4) 1:51.90	5:28.27 (4) 1:49.44	7:15.91 1:47.64	8.41	+27.03
5	207.02 Ballarat Grammar Savage,Follett,Clarke,Harris*,c:Norton	7	1:48.56 (6) 1:48.56	3:40.11 (6) 1:51.55	5:30.88 (5) 1:50.77	7:18.72 1:47.84	2.81	+29.84
6	207.23 Redlands Close,Walker,van der Pluijm,Thomas,c:Logan	5	1:45.98 (4) 1:45.98	3:39.56 (5) 1:53.58	5:31.87 (6) 1:52.31	7:24.48 1:52.61	5.76	+35.60
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 610); Rest->B Final (Race 596)							*substitute	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 537 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.21 Radford College Bush,Scheman-Rogers,Roberts, Gregory,c:Heatley	5	1:39.49 (1) 1:39.49	3:25.99 (1) 1:46.50	5:13.25 (2) 1:47.26	6:56.11 1:42.86	0.00	+0.00
2	207.13 Launceston Grammar Farquhar,Pohan,Dean,Ralph,c:Robertson	2	1:40.19 (3) 1:40.19	3:26.32 (2) 1:46.13	5:12.92 (1) 1:46.60	6:56.85 1:43.93	0.74	+0.74
3	207.04 Cathedral Townsville Pradhan,Pratchett,Abbott,Talbot,c:Bennett	3	1:39.81 (2) 1:39.81	3:27.90 (3) 1:48.09	5:15.89 (3) 1:47.99	7:02.33 1:46.44	5.48	+6.22
4	207.22 Radford College Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris	4	1:42.52 (4) 1:42.52	3:30.51 (4) 1:47.99	5:23.08 (4) 1:52.57	7:12.54 1:49.46	10.21	+16.43
5	207.20 Nudgee Strickland,May,Enders,Coorey,c:Read	6	1:44.88 (5) 1:44.88	3:34.93 (5) 1:50.05	5:26.34 (5) 1:51.41	7:17.58 1:51.24	5.04	+21.47
6	207.06 Cranbrook Wright*,Dawson,Dawson-Damer*,Scott Brown,c:Walker	7	1:45.77 (6) 1:45.77	3:38.92 (6) 1:53.15	5:34.37 (6) 1:55.45	7:25.65 1:51.28	8.07	+29.54
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 610); Rest->B Final (Race 596)							*substitute	

Race 538 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.24 Rockhampton Grammar Sparks,Hewitt,Stanke,Napper,c:Cook	2	1:43.81 (1) 1:43.81	3:36.09 (1) 1:52.28	5:29.14 (1) 1:53.05	7:18.48 1:49.34	0.00	+0.00
2	207.03 Canberra Grammar Jay,Wigham,Russell,Robson,c:McDonald	3	1:46.33 (2) 1:46.33	3:38.38 (2) 1:52.05	5:31.22 (2) 1:52.84	7:20.53 1:49.31	2.05	+2.05
3	207.01 Ballarat Clarendon Forsyth,Hickingbotham,Nijhof,McClure,c:Tippett	5	1:49.95 (3) 1:49.95	3:46.21 (3) 1:56.26	5:42.53 (3) 1:56.32	7:32.54 1:50.01	12.01	+14.06
	207.16 N Beaches Secondary Merry,McGregor,Hansson,Scheel Gamborg,c:Oostdijk	4	SCRATCHED					
	207.05 Caulfield Grammar Tabain,McVean,Tilley,Perrott,c:Dhiman	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 587); Rest->D Final (Race 577)								

Race 539 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.28 Trinity Grammar VIC Lawrence,Thatcher,Fraser-Peckham,Devlin,c:Richardson	2	1:44.97 (1) 1:44.97	3:36.27 (1) 1:51.30	5:25.54 (1) 1:49.27	7:14.79 1:49.25	0.00	+0.00
2	207.27 St Peter's College Hetherington,Barone,Osborn,Maerschel,c:Scalzi	3	1:46.47 (2) 1:46.47	3:39.17 (2) 1:52.70	5:28.31 (2) 1:49.14	7:19.06 1:50.75	4.27	+4.27
3	207.29 Wesley College Phillips,Jiang,Guthrie, Marchiori,c:Walker	5	1:49.84 (4) 1:49.84	3:46.29 (4) 1:56.45	5:40.27 (4) 1:53.98	7:34.31 1:54.04	15.25	+19.52
4	207.09 Kenmore SHS Brooks,Proctor,Hall,Burgess,c:Robertson	4	1:47.89 (3) 1:47.89	3:44.43 (3) 1:56.54	5:39.84 (3) 1:55.41	7:37.00 1:57.16	2.69	+22.21
5	207.17 N Beaches Secondary Yates,Reeves,Coddington,Robertson*,c:Elias	7	1:51.19 (5) 1:51.19	3:50.56 (5) 1:59.37	5:48.70 (5) 1:58.14	7:42.37 1:53.67	5.37	+27.58
	207.18 N Beaches Secondary Burke,Balharrie*,Groves,Ferguson*,c:Oostdijk	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 587); Rest->D Final (Race 577)							*substitute	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 540 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.16 Melbourne Girls Grammar Gough,Kogler,Glover,Balding, Nairn,Dahan*,McKernan,Faulks,c:Williams	2	1:41.03 (1) 1:41.03	3:31.55 (1) 1:50.52	5:20.17 (1) 1:48.62	7:06.79 1:46.62	0.00	+0.00
2	205.09 Loreto - Toorak Murray,Morello,Mellor,McGirr, Bare,Thomson,McNee,Walford,c:Rawolle	3	1:42.30 (2) 1:42.30	3:33.92 (2) 1:51.62	5:22.99 (2) 1:49.07	7:09.95 1:46.96	3.16	+3.16
3	205.14 MLC Kew Lovett,Cameron,Oliver,Franc, Doolan,Dumbrell,Alleva,Crosthwaite,c:Wernert	5	1:43.45 (3) 1:43.45	3:35.70 (3) 1:52.25	5:25.97 (3) 1:50.27	7:13.93 1:47.96	3.98	+7.14
4	205.05 Geelong Grammar Yates,Huon,Hamilton,Barber, Grylewicz,Paton,Walton,Pincott,c:Dickinson	6	1:46.27 (4) 1:46.27	3:38.80 (4) 1:52.53	5:28.66 (4) 1:49.86	7:16.73 1:48.07	2.80	+9.94
5	205.04 Geelong Grammar Naylor,Ward,a'Beckett,Hunt, D'Andrea,Forbes,Devilee,Cameron,c:Church,	4	1:48.05 (5) 1:48.05	3:43.08 (5) 1:55.03	5:37.64 (5) 1:54.56	7:31.50 1:53.86	14.77	+24.71
6	205.23 Walford Anglican Morrow,Young,Mentz,Hamilton, Richter,Williams,Newman,Wirth,c:Restas	7	1:51.17 (6) 1:51.17	3:49.56 (6) 1:58.39	5:46.45 (6) 1:56.89	7:41.68 1:55.23	10.18	+34.89
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 611); Rest->B Final (Race 597)							*substitute	

Race 541 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.22 St Catherine's School VIC Peele,Darcy,Green,Bongiorno, Nevins,Marriott,Wilcox,Cullen,c:Balla-Kellett	3	1:42.70 (1) 1:42.70	3:34.09 (1) 1:51.39	5:23.13 (1) 1:49.04	7:09.91 1:46.78	0.00	+0.00
2	205.24 Wesley College Kenneally,Woods,Marquet-Walker,Mayhood, Shahak,Coull,Thomson,Blackburn,c:Dow	4	1:44.84 (2) 1:44.84	3:36.80 (2) 1:51.96	5:25.55 (2) 1:48.75	7:14.54 1:48.99	4.63	+4.63
3	205.17 Pymble Ladies' Hartin,Gavagna,Booth,Carmody, Wood,Huntley,Colbran,Austin,c:Khan	2	1:45.09 (3) 1:45.09	3:39.41 (3) 1:54.32	5:32.34 (3) 1:52.93	7:23.61 1:51.27	9.07	+13.70
4	205.21 St Catherine's School VIC McLennan,Szer,Howitt,Passon, Oxley,Cantwell,Hall,Rodgers,c:Hall	5	1:49.31 (5) 1:49.31	3:45.72 (4) 1:56.41	5:41.21 (4) 1:55.49	7:35.51 1:54.30	11.90	+25.60
5	205.07 Genazzano Blackney,Bianco,Benston,Hennessy, McIntosh,Vanden Boom,Neuwirth,Boyd,c:Simmonds	6	1:49.01 (4) 1:49.01	3:47.13 (5) 1:58.12	5:42.54 (5) 1:55.41	7:35.98 1:53.44	0.47	+26.07
6	205.20 Seymour College Foster,McNally,Wenk,McRoe, Heeson,Duggan,Pocock,Montgomery,c:Davies	7	1:50.95 (6) 1:50.95	3:48.38 (6) 1:57.43	5:43.35 (6) 1:54.97	7:38.43 1:55.08	2.45	+28.52
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 611); Rest->B Final (Race 597)								

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 542 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.03 Geelong College Wylie,Campbell,Page,Delany, Mason*,McLaughlin,Taylor,Kemp,c:Panek-Mitchel	2	1:47.33 (1) 1:47.33	3:39.98 (1) 1:52.65	5:33.69 (1) 1:53.71	7:23.29 1:49.60	0.00	+0.00
2	205.11 Loreto Marryatville Mungur,Longstaff,Ilman,Lennon, Anderson,Murray,Macolino,Binns,c:Laing	3	1:48.31 (2) 1:48.31	3:42.41 (2) 1:54.10	5:36.61 (2) 1:54.20	7:28.37 1:51.76	5.08	+5.08
3	205.18 Roseville Griebel,Herdman,Chrara*,Shadforth*, Bennett,Coleman,Meany,Alexander,c:Thomsen	5	1:51.39 (4) 1:51.39	3:49.77 (4) 1:58.38	5:47.03 (3) 1:57.26	7:43.47 1:56.44	15.10	+20.18
4	205.15 Melbourne Girls Grammar Thomson,McLeish,Thorpe,Ross, Gorman,Madden,McComb,Hardwick,c:Boffa	4	1:50.31 (3) 1:50.31	3:49.48 (3) 1:59.17	5:50.31 (4) 2:00.83	7:50.89 2:00.58	7.42	+27.60
5	205.10 Loreto - Toorak Dole,Nugent,Schrader,Chan, Thompson,Fox,Williams,Gunn,c:Caiani	6	1:59.69 (5) 1:59.69	4:06.23 (5) 2:06.54	6:14.05 (5) 2:07.82	8:15.63 2:01.58	24.74	+52.34
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 588); Rest->D Final (Race 581)							*substitute	

Race 543 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							Semi-Final 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.12 Loreto Normanhurst Cooley,Sims,McKenzie,Purtle, Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon	3	1:51.27 (1) 1:51.27	3:47.28 (1) 1:56.01	5:42.62 (1) 1:55.34	7:34.97 1:52.35	0.00	+0.00
2	205.02 Firbank Grammar Woodroffe,Dark,White,Angus, McCarthy,Buckley,Gough,Scott,c:Irons	4	1:54.20 (4) 1:54.20	3:49.00 (3) 1:54.80	5:44.20 (2) 1:55.20	7:37.21 1:53.01	2.24	+2.24
3	205.01 Caulfield Grammar Boyce-Elliott,Barnett*,Kennedy,Pinder*, Condron,Biesse-Leong,Wills,Pascoe,c:Jones	2	1:51.68 (2) 1:51.68	3:47.81 (2) 1:56.13	5:44.98 (3) 1:57.17	7:37.53 1:52.55	0.32	+2.56
4	205.06 Genazzano McLeish,Cameron,Egan,Morrison, Bianco,Fulton,Stone,Crawford,c:Linnane	5	1:53.90 (3) 1:53.90	3:50.81 (4) 1:56.91	5:46.54 (4) 1:55.73	7:40.64 1:54.10	3.11	+5.67
5	205.13 MLC Kew Palavestra,Thomas,Capouleas,Chang, Wyld,Salter,Fraser,Wu,c:Tickner	6	1:55.48 (5) 1:55.48	3:51.55 (5) 1:56.07	5:51.13 (5) 1:59.58	7:51.63 2:00.50	10.99	+16.66
Progress : 1,2,3->C Final (Race 588); Rest->D Final (Race 581)							*substitute	

Race 544 PR3 Women's Single Scull Sprint				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	405.06 Drummoyne (Julia Story)	6	2:13.37	0.00	+0.00
2	405.02 Balmain (Bronte Marshall)	5	2:16.00	2.63	+2.63
3	405.03 Balmain (Lauren Webber)	3	2:20.48	4.48	+7.11
4	405.07 Drummoyne (Stephanie Walker)	4	2:25.38	4.90	+12.01
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 559); Rest Eliminated					

Race 545 PR3 Women's Single Scull Sprint				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	405.01 ANU (Rebecca Jones)	5	2:04.82	0.00	+0.00
2	405.08 Lake Macquarie (Lisa Greissl)	4	2:13.39	8.57	+8.57
3	405.04 Bundaberg (Rebecca Markwell)	6	2:26.55	13.16	+21.73
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 559); Rest Eliminated					

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 546 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	411.06	Loreto Kirribilli	(Howard,Damian,Moran,Fikkers,c:Jones)	1	1:50.56	0.00 +0.00
2	411.04	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Crawford,Bush,Burns,Lilley,c:Miller)	8	1:52.21	1.65 +1.65
3	411.07	Loreto Marryatville	(Laing,Rosenbauer,Deans,Kollberg,c:Dagas)	7	1:54.80	2.59 +4.24
4	411.13	Somerset College	(Fink,Brown,Daly,Strong,c:Tan)	4	1:56.34	1.54 +5.78
5	411.01	Albert Park College	(Dalton,Levashova,Speed,Stacy,c:Koo)	6	1:56.92	0.58 +6.36
6	411.17	Firbank Grammar	(Morgan,Zissis,Dever,Jackson,c:Fyfe)	5	2:01.89	4.97 +11.33
7	411.03	Brigidine College	(Searle,Drysdale,Hudson,Quin,c:Hudson)	3	2:02.06	0.17 +11.50
8	411.09	Newcastle Grammar	(Withford,Armstrong,Charge,Barnett,c:Miteff)	2	2:02.79	0.73 +12.23
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 560); Rest Eliminated						

Race 547 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	411.11	Radford College	(Mihaljevic,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy,c:Ward)	8	1:46.39	0.00 +0.00
2	411.08	Melbourne Girls Grammar	(Antonie,Wallace,Hayman,Johnson,c:Surace)	7	1:46.83	0.44 +0.44
3	411.02	Brendan Shaw	(Castles,Yeates,Spaulding,Greenhill,c:Spaulding)	2	1:48.71	1.88 +2.32
4	411.16	Trinity Lutheran	(Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford)	1	1:51.84	3.13 +5.45
5	411.12	Radford College	(Hickey,Macintosh,Kendall,Sampson,c:Barlin)	6	1:52.64	0.80 +6.25
6	411.10	Pymble Ladies'	(Dunn,Owrid,McLean*,Kelly*,c:Leung)	4	1:54.85	2.21 +8.46
7	411.15	Strathcona	(Freeman,Douglas,McIntosh,Graham,c:Jung)	3	1:57.05	2.20 +10.66
8	411.05	Loreto - Ballarat	(Howard,Darbin,Antrobus,O'Brien,c:Cahill)	5	1:57.34	0.29 +10.95
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 560); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

Race 548 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight Sprint					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	412.16	St Catherines School VIC	(McLennan,Szer,Howitt,Passon,Oxley,Cantwell,Hall,Rodgers,c:Hall)	5	1:42.40	0.00 +0.00
2	412.08	Loreto Kirribilli	(Fallon,Ryan,Strudwick,Whitson,Ahrens,Bateman,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury)	7	1:42.58	0.18 +0.18
3	412.01	Caulfield Grammar	(Boyce-Elliott,Pinder*,Kennedy,Barnett*,Condron,Biesse-Leong,Wills,Pascoe,c:Jones)	8	1:44.18	1.60 +1.78
4	412.10	MLC Kew	(Palavestra,Thomas,Capouleas,Chang,Wyld,Salter,Fraser,Wu,c:Tickner)	1	1:44.69	0.51 +2.29
5	412.19	Walford Anglican	(Morrow,Young,Mentz,Hamilton,Richter,Williams,Newman,Wirth,c:Restas)	6	1:45.23	0.54 +2.83
6	412.02	Firbank Grammar	(McCarthy,McCarthy*,Dark,Buckley,Woodroffe,Scott,White,Angus,c:Irons)	4	1:47.75	2.52 +5.35
7	412.07	Loreto Kirribilli	(Destro,Donohoe,Porter,Dinning,Cameron,Ross,Rich,Hourigan,c:Dunstan)	3	1:55.74	7.99 +13.34
	412.03	Geelong College	(McKewan*,Campbell*,Wylie*,McLaughlin,Benson,Delany,Taylor,Kemp,c:Panek-Mitchel)	2	DNS: Late	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 561); Rest Eliminated *substitute						

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 549 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight Sprint				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	412.04 Genazzano (Blackney,Bianco,Benston,Hennessy,McIntosh,Vanden Boom,Neuwirth,Boyd,c:Simmonds)	6	1:37.76	0.00	+0.00
2	412.12 Melbourne Girls Grammar (Thomson,McLeish,Thorpe,Ross,Gorman,Madden,McComb,Hardwick,c:Boffa)	4	1:40.04	2.28	+2.28
3	412.17 Genazzano (Crawford,Fulton,Stone,McLeish,Bianco,Egan,Morrison,Cameron,c:Linnane)	8	1:43.20	3.16	+5.44
4	412.13 Pymble Ladies' (Auld,Luxford,Leahy,Naito,Wood,Morgan,Miller,Sargeant,c:Gothard)	5	1:43.89	0.69	+6.13
5	412.09 Loreto Normanhurst (Cooley,Sims,McKenzie,Purtle,Lucas,Webster,Powell,O'Brien,c:Simon)	1	1:43.98	0.09	+6.22
6	412.20 Loreto - Toorak (Dole,Nugent,Schrader,Chan,Thompson,Fox,Williams,Gunn,c:Caiani)	7	1:47.05	3.07	+9.29
7	412.15 Seymour College (Foster,McNally,Wenk,McRoe,Heeson,Duggan,Pocock,Montgomery,c:Davies)	3	1:48.93	1.88	+11.17
	412.18 Loreto - Toorak (Murray,Morello,Mellor,McGirr,Bare,Thomson,McNee,Walford,c:Rawolle)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 561); Rest Eliminated					

Race 550 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	413.18 Kinross Wolaroi (Smith,Neville*,Brown,Hoskin,c:Petersen)	1	1:33.12	0.00	+0.00
2	413.14 Radford College (Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris)	6	1:36.44	3.32	+3.32
3	413.04 Cranbrook (Summerhayes,Dawson,Wright*,Scott Brown,c:Walker)	2	1:36.71	0.27	+3.59
4	413.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Melmeth,Chadwick,Hudson,Bosco,c:Geraghty)	4	1:37.30	0.59	+4.18
5	413.11 N Beaches Secondary (Merry,McGregor,Hansson,Scheel Gamborg,c:Oostdijk)	5	1:38.41	1.11	+5.29
6	413.02 Brighton Grammar (Forster,Jorgensen,Roos,McConville,c:Roberts)	7	1:44.79	6.38	+11.67
	413.12 Newington (Fuller*,Grillakis*,Chanter,Tainsh,c:Johnson)	3	DID NOT START		
	413.13 Radford College (Bush,Scheman-Rogers,Roberts,Gregory,c:Heatley)	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 562); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 551 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint				Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	413.17 Cathedral Townsville (Pradhan,Abbott,Pratchett,Talbot,c:Bennett)	1	1:33.59	0.00	+0.00
2	413.16 St Bernards College (Weinber,Tosto,Kabiotis,Blythe,c:Blythe)	3	1:35.16	1.57	+1.57
3	413.15 Rockhampton Grammar (Sparks,Hewitt,Stanke,Napper,c:Cook)	6	1:37.32	2.16	+3.73
4	413.03 Christian Bros (Jackson,Hoskin,Hancock,Arbon,c:Wilson)	8	1:38.55	1.23	+4.96
5	413.06 Kenmore SHS (Robertson,Proctor,Hall,Brooks,c:Burgess)	4	1:40.38	1.83	+6.79
6	413.01 Ballarat Grammar (Savage,Meakin*,Follett,Harris*,c:Norton)	5	1:40.91	0.53	+7.32
7	413.10 N Beaches Secondary (Yates*,Reeves,Coddington,Robertson,c:Elias)	2	1:44.84	3.93	+11.25
8	413.09 N Beaches Secondary (Burke,Groves*,Balharrie,Ferguson,c:Oostdijk)	7	1:56.51	11.67	+22.92
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 562); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

Race 552 Open Women's Quadruple Scull Sprint				Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	415.09 Sydney University-NSWIS (Greenland,Hobbs,Sheppard,Mentzines)	4	1:38.82	0.00	+0.00
2	415.07 North Esk (Florance,Boutcher,Calvert,Wrigley)	6	1:40.38	1.56	+1.56
3	415.01 ANU (Khan,Gray*,Moran*,Grant)	3	1:44.41	4.03	+5.59
4	415.05 Corio Bay/Barwon (Freestone,Arnold,Clark-Fernandes,Murphy)	7	1:47.46	3.05	+8.64
5	415.03 Ballarat City (Hancock,Phillips,Bigham,Broad)	5	1:48.70	1.24	+9.88
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 565); Rest Eliminated *substitute					

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 553 Open Women's Quadruple Scull Sprint					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	415.04 Brisbane & GPS/Uni Quee... (Morris,Taylor*,Evans,Morris)	4	1:43.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	415.10 UTS Haberfield (Cooper,Critchlow,Salmon,Sibillin)	7	1:44.17	0.63	+0.63	
3	415.08 North Esk/Kentish (Welch,Hucker,Hepburn,Brown)	5	1:44.54	0.37	+1.00	
4	415.02 Adelaide/Adelaide Uni (Tunny*,Suhinin,Roe,Taeger*)	6	1:48.33	3.79	+4.79	
5	415.06 Latrobe University (McAllen*,Laussen,Laussen,Laussen)	3	1:53.30	4.97	+9.76	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 565); Rest Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 554 PR1 Men's Single Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	402.01 Sydney-NSWIS (Erik Horrie)	4	2:10.21	0.00	+0.00	

Race 555 PR2 Men's Single Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	404.01 Torrens-SASI (Simon Albury)	5	2:10.75	0.00	+0.00	

Race 556 University Women's Quadruple Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	407.04 UTS Haberfield (Franz,Kerpiniotis,Fahd,Bartram)	5	1:36.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	407.03 Toowong/Brisbane & GPS (Geldard,Malouf,Kenway*,Powell)	6	1:39.26	2.75	+2.75	
3	407.01 ANU (Ryan,Lambden,Kelly,Gregory)	4	1:39.93	0.67	+3.42	
					*substitute	

Race 557 University Men's Quadruple Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	409.03 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS (Van Heemst,Stefanovic*,Freiburg,Della Marta)	6	1:28.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	409.01 ANU (Wilkins*,Meyer,Hehir,Hempton)	4	1:30.71	2.25	+2.25	
3	409.02 Toowong (Parry,Murphy,Bridge*,Martin)	5	1:31.09	0.38	+2.63	
					*substitute	

Race 558 University Men's Coxed Eight Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	410.02 Sydney University-NSWIS (Batt,Gibson,Boman*,Bristow,Anderson,Riach,Danks,Ryan,c:Scarborough)	5	1:22.42	0.00	+0.00	
2	410.03 UTS Haberfield-NSWIS (Ogilvie,Thompson*,Power,Roncolato,Williams,Wood,Henderson,Message,c:Rogers)	4	1:23.54	1.12	+1.12	
					*substitute	

Race 559 PR3 Women's Single Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	405.01 ANU (Rebecca Jones)	4	2:00.73	0.00	+0.00	
2	405.08 Lake Macquarie (Lisa Greissl)	6	2:04.38	3.65	+3.65	
3	405.02 Balmain (Bronte Marshall)	5	2:06.98	2.60	+6.25	
4	405.06 Drummoynne (Julia Story)	3	2:08.56	1.58	+7.83	
5	405.03 Balmain (Lauren Webber)	7	2:15.18	6.62	+14.45	

Race 560 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	411.08 Melbourne Girls Grammar (Antonie,Wallace,Hayman,Johnson,c:Surace)	4	1:43.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	411.11 Radford College (Mihaljevic,Kelleher-Cole,Crabb,Hardy,c:Ward)	1	1:45.43	1.83	+1.83	
3	411.02 Brendan Shaw (Castles,Yeates,Spaulding,Greenhill,c:Spaulding)	5	1:45.53	0.10	+1.93	
4	411.16 Trinity Lutheran (Sims,Wood,Clifford,Hodges,c:Clifford)	8	1:45.99	0.46	+2.39	
5	411.04 Canberra Girls Grammar (Crawford,Bush,Burns,Lilley,c:Miller)	3	1:46.51	0.52	+2.91	
6	411.06 Loreto Kirribilli (Howard,Damian,Moran,Fickers,c:Jones)	2	1:49.13	2.62	+5.53	
7	411.07 Loreto Marryatville (Laing,Rosenbauer,Deans,Kollberg,c:Dagas)	6	1:52.94	3.81	+9.34	
8	411.13 Somerset College (Fink,Brown,Daly,Strong,c:Tan)	7	1:57.40	4.46	+13.80	

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 561 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight Sprint				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	412.04 Genazzano (Blackney,Bianco,Benston,Hennessy,McIntosh,Vanden Boom,Neuwirth,Boyd,c:Simmonds)	2	1:34.24	0.00	+0.00
2	412.12 Melbourne Girls Grammar (Thomson,McLeish,Thorpe,Ross,Gorman,Madden,McComb,Hardwick,c:Boffa)	3	1:37.34	3.10	+3.10
3	412.01 Caulfield Grammar (Boyce-Elliott,Pinder*,Kennedy,Barnett*,Condron,Biesse-Leong,Wills,Pascoe,c:Jones)	5	1:38.21	0.87	+3.97
4	412.17 Genazzano (Crawford,Fulton,Stone,McLeish,Bianco,Egan,Morrison,Cameron,c:Linnane)	6	1:38.28	0.07	+4.04
5	412.10 MLC Kew (Palavestra,Thomas,Capouleas,Chang,Wyld,Salter,Fraser,Wu,c:Tickner)	8	1:38.76	0.48	+4.52
6	412.16 St Catherines School VIC (McLennan,Szer,Howitt,Passon,Oxley,Cantwell,Hall,Rodgers,c:Hall)	1	1:39.30	0.54	+5.06
7	412.08 Loreto Kirribilli (Fallon,Ryan,Strudwick,Whitson,Ahrens,Bateman,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury)	4	1:39.50	0.20	+5.26
8	412.13 Pymble Ladies' (Auld,Luxford,Leahy,Naito,Wood,Morgan,Miller,Sargeant,c:Gothard)	7	1:41.46	1.96	+7.22

*substitute

Race 562 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull Sprint				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	413.18 Kinross Wolaroi (Smith,Neville*,Brown,Hoskin,c:Petersen)	2	1:31.08	0.00	+0.00
2	413.17 Cathedral Townsville (Pradhan,Abbott,Pratchett,Talbot,c:Bennett)	1	1:31.20	0.12	+0.12
3	413.14 Radford College (Jacopino,Kruger,Jolly,Fox,c:Faris)	3	1:31.89	0.69	+0.81
4	413.15 Rockhampton Grammar (Sparks,Hewitt,Stanke,Napper,c:Cook)	6	1:33.47	1.58	+2.39
5	413.04 Cranbrook (Summerhayes,Dawson,Wright*,Scott Brown,c:Walker)	5	1:34.69	1.22	+3.61
6	413.16 St Bernards College (Weinber,Tosto,Kabiotis,Blythe,c:Blythe)	4	1:34.74	0.05	+3.66
7	413.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Melmeth,Chadwick,Hudson,Bosco,c:Geraghty)	8	1:36.92	2.18	+5.84
8	413.03 Christian Bros (Jackson,Hoskin,Hancock,Arbon,c:Wilson)	7	1:40.35	3.43	+9.27

*substitute

Race 563 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight Sprint				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	414.08 Xavier College (Stewart,Scalzo,Godino,Power,Lynch,Dann,McNamara,Allen,c:Newman)	5	1:21.73	0.00	+0.00
2	414.07 St Augustines NSW (Kilpatrick,Kearney,Cunynghame,St Pierre,Magee,Potts,McKenzie,Lynch,c:Taylor)	7	1:22.39	0.66	+0.66
3	414.05 Launceston Grammar (Mitchell,Adkins,Henderson,Dean,Farquhar,Bates,Pohan,Ralph,c:Robertson)	3	1:23.04	0.65	+1.31
4	414.04 Geelong College (Tyrrell,Thornton,Ashby,Bowker,Thompson*,Rahdon,Gorell,Williams*,c:Condie)	2	1:23.49	0.45	+1.76
5	414.02 Caulfield Grammar (Flinkier,Weir,Kellet*,English,Wilkinson,Smith,O'Halloran,Mariette,c:Randerson)	6	1:29.05	5.56	+7.32
6	414.01 Brighton Grammar (Roberts,Roos,Lineham,Hanley,Pollock,Ramsden,Lewis,Ristevski,c:Roberts)	4	1:29.44	0.39	+7.71

*substitute

Race 564 PR3 Men's Single Scull Sprint				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	406.04 Sydney University-NSWIS (James Talbot)	4	1:49.88	0.00	+0.00
2	406.03 Nestles (Aaron Skinner)	3	2:02.33	12.45	+12.45
3	406.02 Bundaberg (Christian Lane-Krebs)	5	2:04.81	2.48	+14.93
4	406.01 ANU (Stuart John)	6	2:17.81	13.00	+27.93

2022 Australian Rowing Championships
Saturday, 2 April 2022

Race 565 Open Women's Quadruple Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	415.09	Sydney University-NSWIS	(Greenland,Hobbs,Sheppard,Mentzines)	2	1:37.66	0.00 +0.00
2	415.07	North Esk	(Florance,Boutcher,Calvert,Wrigley)	4	1:38.97	1.31 +1.31
3	415.08	North Esk/Kentish	(Welch,Hucker,Hepburn,Brown)	5	1:41.64	2.67 +3.98
4	415.04	Brisbane & GPS/Uni Quee...	(Morris,Taylor*,Evans,Morris)	1	1:42.38	0.74 +4.72
5	415.10	UTS Haberfield	(Cooper,Critchlow,Salmon,Sibillin)	3	1:43.16	0.78 +5.50
6	415.02	Adelaide/Adelaide Uni	(Tunny*,Suhinin,Roe,Taeger*)	7	1:44.72	1.56 +7.06
7	415.01	ANU	(Khan,Gray*,Moran*,Grant)	6	1:44.85	0.13 +7.19
8	415.05	Corio Bay/Barwon	(Freestone,Arnold,Clark-Fernandes,Murphy)	8	1:49.12	4.27 +11.46
*substitute						

Race 566 Open Women's Coxed Eight Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	416.03	Sydney-TIS/NSWIS	(Sypher,Huber,Thomson*,Hawe*,Dunlop,Miller,Graham,Neville,c:Cowap)	6	1:34.21	0.00 +0.00
2	416.04	Sydney University	(Livingstone,Cassin,Proutt,Botha,Nathey,Fikkers,O'Brien,Preller,c:Bolster)	4	1:36.83	2.62 +2.62
3	416.02	Mercantile	(Bertram,Kelderman,Webley,McGlashan,Duggan,Coltman,Hester,Carr,c:Legge)	3	1:41.49	4.66 +7.28
	416.01	Kinross Wolaroi/Sydney	(Gill,Lane,Searle,Scammell,Ryan,Woods,Richardson,Sweetapple,c:Robson)	5	SCRATCHED	
*substitute						

Race 567 Open Men's Quadruple Scull Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	417.06	Sydney-NSWIS	(Crowe,Graham*,Crouch,Olsson)	1	1:22.54	0.00 +0.00
2	417.04	North Esk-TIS	(Dean,Colley,Barrett,Ryan)	5	1:24.70	2.16 +2.16
3	417.08	UTS Haberfield-NSWIS	(Brezniak,Williams*,Freiburg,Della Marta)	7	1:24.82	0.12 +2.28
4	417.01	Ballarat City	(Pendlebury,Frangos,Gilbert,McKechnie)	8	1:26.88	2.06 +4.34
5	417.05	Sydney	(Maroulis,Frederikson,Gursoy,Moloney)	3	1:27.29	0.41 +4.75
6	417.03	Corio Bay Composite	(Inglis,Jacka,Negri,Kelly)	4	1:27.54	0.25 +5.00
7	417.07	Sydney University-NSWIS	(Miles,McCauley*,Walsh,Danks*)	6	1:28.32	0.78 +5.78
8	417.02	Centenary	(McBride,West,Dugdell,Ellem-Allen)	2	1:34.05	5.73 +11.51
*substitute						

Race 568 Open Men's Coxed Eight Sprint					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	418.03	Fremantle Composite-WAIS	(Marsh,Boere,McQuillan,Laufmann,Hicks,Cleary,Rossi,Walker*,c:Scott)	7	1:20.02	0.00 +0.00
2	418.02	Mercantile	(Robertson,Kelly,Kinsella,Davidson,Legge,Crawshay*,Donald,Foley,c:Howell)	4	1:21.61	1.59 +1.59
3	418.04	Sydney	(Fredricson,Livingstone,Carmody*,Hart,Aitken,Downey,Hoffmann,Cregan,c:Harris)	5	1:22.89	1.28 +2.87
4	418.05	UTS Haberfield	(Waldersee,Clark,Caponas,Wood,Blackwell,Kovarik*,Thompson,Jewell,c:O'Hanlon)	3	1:26.06	3.17 +6.04
	418.01	Aust Defence Force Acad...	(Bowman,McMahon,Loechel,Dunphy,Thomas,Headley,McMullen,Wilkie,c:Clayton)	6	DID NOT START	
*substitute						